BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Interaffice Correspondence

DATE: October 9, 2002

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Permits & Development Management
Attn.: David Duvall

FROM: Theresa R. Shelton ﬁﬂ
Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: CLOSED APPEAL CASE FILES

The following case(s) have been finalized and the Board of Appeals is
closing the copy of the appeal case file(s) and returning the file(s) and exhibits (if
applicable) attached herewith.

BOARD OF PDM FILE NUMBER NAME LOCATION
APPEALS
CASE NUMBER
90-563-SPHXA 90-563-SPHXA Arbutus Business Center 1589 Sulphur Spring Road
Realty

Attachment: SUBJECT FILE(S) ATTACHED



IN RE: PETITIONS FOR * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING,
SPECIAL EXCEPTION * COUNTY BOARD OF
AND VARIANCE -
S/S Sulphur Spring * APPEALS
Road, 815' Sw of
Benson Avenue * Case No. 90-563-SPHXA

(1589 Sulphur Spring
Road) 13th Election *
District

1st Councilmanic *
District

Arbutus Business ;
Center Realty, * |
Petitioner

WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION

MR. CHAIRMAN:
Your Petitioner, Arbutus Business Center Realty, by S. Eric

DiNenna, herewith withdrawals the Petition here and above

referenced and requests that your Board,i Order that said

Petition is withdrawn.

S/ ERIC DiRENNA
////DiNenna and Breschi

409 Washington Avenue

Suite 60C

Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-6820

Attorney for Petitioner

* CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this;quﬁ{’day of June, 1991, ai
copy ©of the aforegoing Withdrawal of Petition was mailed, |
postage prepaid, to People's Counsel, County Office Building,g
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204; and, Robert

B. Greenwalt, Esquire, Suite 105, 4600 Wilkens Avenue,

Baltimore, Maryland 21229, Attor




cC:

DINENNA anD BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT IAW

S. ERIC DiNENNA, PA. SUITE 600

GEORGE A. BRESCHI, P.A. MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE

FRANCIS X. BORGERDING, JR. * TOWSON, MARYTAND 21204

T ALSO MEMBER OF BISTRICT OF -
COLUMAIA BAR

{301) 296-6820
TELEFAX (301) 296-0884

June 20, 1991

Chairman

County Board of Appeals
for Baltimore County

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Arbutus Business Center
Realty, Petitioner
Case No. 90-5623-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Chairman:

Enclosed herewith for filing please find withdrawal of Petition.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very Y yvo
L/ e ,éiLLg”ﬂ—f——ﬂ——___m
ERIC Di

) i
SED:cjc : ,///s

Enclosure

People's Counsel

Robert B. Greenwalt, Esqg.
Mr. Anthony Julio

~—md
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@ounty Board of Apprals of Baltimore County

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

Mr. Ron Barmett

Arbutus Community Assoc.
1619 Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimore, MD 21227



ARBUTUS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIO

TOWNHALL—1349 STEVENS AVENUE w d'ﬂ %’
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 232 L

FOUNDED 197mgf " &8 2 o> j/
\ i ‘ PO L ™

August 23, 1990

Tco J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commission Balto County

Subject: Special Exception and Zoning Variance
Case #90-563-SPHXA
Petitioner: Arbutus Business Center

Dear Sir:

As president of the Arbutus Community Association, I
would like to inform you that the above zoning case was
discussed on Aug 22, 1990 at 8:30 p.m, before the membership
present. (51) At that time we discussed a covenant which
is enclosed (Liber #5441 page 604-613). Based on our
participation in said covenant dated April 11, 1974 and
discussion before membership we came to an unanimous de-
cision. We as a Community Association are opposed to any
special exception to zoning in the above case #90-563-SPHXA.
The membership alsc elected to have me appoint Mr. Ron
Barnett to act as spokesperson for the Arbutus Community
Association in this matter. :

ncerely S
A
le M thﬁﬁéch
President Arbutus Comm. Assn.

Fred W. Schmale Jr.

Secretary
e L T
Enclosure (Copies Liber #545r!page 604 6?}) L e X Bod
i |
I U S SUPRENEE Lt



OUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEE.‘I‘.INC-‘ MY

WwednesZay, May 16, 1984

SULPHUR SSRING EAST BUSINESS PARK

2ISTRICT 13 C1 &R0, Wit SiEpHEN
2 IEPHENS, R,
. AS3EATES, INC R

COUNTY REVIZW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

cilbert S. Benscn, Chairman - Dept. of Public Works
Eugene A. Bober, co-Chairman - Office of Planning

Agency Representatives

peveloper and/or Representatives

William J. Tate - WPR Properties Joint Venture

John Chalk, Jr. WPR Properties Jolint Veature

J. Strong Smitil G. W. Stepheints, Jr. & AsSsSOCS.., Inc.
Jim Matis - G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Assocs., Inc.
Brian D. Jones James Petrica & ASS0CS.

Ben Bronstein Developer's Attorney

*2a¢t+achment — Interested Citizens

Mr. Benson began the meeting at 11:00 a.m. He stated that this was a Continued
Meeting from March 22, 1984. The two issues to be resolved were: 1) more detailed infor-
mation and a grading plan with referencs to the Lowe property; 2) extend public water to
serve the Lowe property and study the rcssibility of extending public Sewer.

.Mr. smith, developer's enginezr, presented the plan. The grading plan has been
revised as requested and the water main extended to serve the property. Sanitary sewer
extension could be revised from private to public and an easement could be granted in order
that the property could be served by pumping into the proposed public sewer should their
system fail.

Mr. Bober summarized the wricten comments submitted from Planning, Traffic Engineeri
pDevelopers Engineering Division, Zoning, Fire. A copy of these comments was given to the
developer and developer's engineer, and also have been made a part of these minutes.

Fire - Fire flow test is required. Three additional fire hydrants shall be added
to the entrance driveways. OCn-site huycrants shall be shifted to the islands in the center of
the buildings, away from the lcading docis.

Develcopers Engineering Division - Sanitary sewer extension should be located clioser



to Georgetown Road and provide an easement to the Lowe pProperty.

. Revision to t

sewer to be shown on the plan,

The plan was approved by the Dept. of Public Works and Office of Planning.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:45 a.m.

- Xl
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AG""E!’.E!*J

THIS AGREEMENT, made ans/ent;

April, 197& bv and between’ EMORY McGARRIGLE and HIZLEN MeGATRIGLE,

(

his wife, HAURIC” F. ?ﬁer and GiACL B. CAVEY, his wife,
/7 ///

HENRY RUTFOWSKI anc DCRO"VY RUTKOWSKI, his wife, DONALD C
e ' /72 I//

S;EVEhS and ANN M. STEVENS, his wife, HCWARD EASTON and CLA'D;A E.
4

EASTO‘\! his wife, ROBT-'R"' J, R...IHHOLDS and’ CAROLII\E REINHOLDS,

v
his w1fe JOSEPH P. KINSEY and P”LEN E. XINSEY, his wife, JAMES M.
/s

FRANZ , and MARIE A. FRANZ, his wife, THE ARBU'I‘US CODL‘IL:?SSOCIATION,

INC., & body corporate of the State of Maryland, and lHALETHDRPE,
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC,, a body corporate of the State of
Maryland, parties of the first part and (ILLIAP G. SCIMELYUM, parcy
of the second parﬁ. . -

WHEREAS, the oarty of the second part ie_the owner of all

that tract of land designated as "Schmelyun Property" as shown on

a plat attached herete and made a part hereof, as "Exhibit 1", and

————— . ——

referred thereon as Parcels i, 2, 3, and 4; and in addition thereto,
is the owner of a eract of land conteined in a Deed recorded 15
Liber 5429.‘Folio-719, from the State Roads Cormission of

Maryland to the-pafty'of‘the Secood parc;‘being‘a part of 61d.

Sulphur Spring Road, as-ehown on a plet_attached hereto and made

T a pert hereof, as "Exh1b1t 2",‘and shown thereon as Parcel No. 5.

WHEREAS, the aforesald party of the second part is desirous
of developing a po:tion of said tract in an ML context, {((the said

portion being reFerred to on "Exhibit No.l" as Parcel 1, and also

referred to as, Section A and Section B together with the areas "shown

as Potomac Avenue (proposed) ‘of & Plat attached hereto and made a
partfhereof es "Exhibit'No.3")) which deveiopment would require
the existing zoning of the sald portion of the Schmelyun property

to be amended from its present DR 5.5 classiflcatlon and

* TRANSFER TAX NOT REGUIRED

VWalter R chhcrdson
LDirector of Finonge -

Per_ Wil i Woiegmerm

Authorizad ?gﬁovmro.

-
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WHERZAS, the aforesaid WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN, has undertaken
cervain rezening proceedings in Baltimore County and these proceedings

are presentlv before the Baltimore County Board of Arpeals; and

rt

VHEREAS, the parties of the first part are comprised of
residents anc property OWners of the area who are affected by the
use of the Schmelyun property anc join together here for the purpose
of implementing and protecting their property rights and by further-
ing the proper use and amenity of the area encompassed by and
defined 25 the Schmelyun property, which includes Parcels 1, 2, 3,
anéd & as shown on "Exhibit 1",and Parcel 5 as shown on "Exhibit 2

within the overall Ealtimore County land use and zoning plans; and

WHEREAS, the said WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN, owner of said lang,
desires to have Parcel No. 1 of txhibit No. 1 reclassified Irom its
DR 5.5 classification to that of an ML classification and that said

classificarion become final and effective; and

WHEREAS, the property owner and parties of the first part

desire to place certain restrictions upon the development of the

tract; and

WHEREAS, the said WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN is willing to place
such restrictions on therdeveloﬁmenc of the Schmelyun tract provided
Parcel No. 1 shown on "Exhibit No. 1." is reclassified ML by the County
Board of Appeals and no Appeal is taken within the appeal period -
whereby séid portion of the land becomes finally and effectively

]

zoned ML; and

WHEREAS, in order to have the cdvenants._restrictions and

. conditions contained in this Agreement binding and in full force and

effect on the four parcels of land shown on said "Exhibit 1" and
parcel number five shown on "Exhibit 2“,_énd more particularly

described in the body of this Agreement, containing 19.04 acres

more or less, hereinbefore referred to, and upon the preseﬁt and

e e —— o B
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future owners and Occupants thereof, the parties have entered inte

.. this Apreement to the end anc inzent that the party of the second

pert, his successors, heirs and assigns will hold, utilize and
thereafrer convey or foreclose that property subJect to the covenants,

restrictions and conditions herein contained.

' NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMEWT-WITNESSETH

'That in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, ' "
restrictions and conditions herein contained, and the sum of Five
Dollars ($5.00) paid by each party to the other, and for other
good and valuable considerations, receipt of which Ls hereby mutually
acknowledged, the parties hereby &gree to enter Iinte these presents
and to have the same recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, and that the covenants, restrictions and cond Ions shall
run with and be binding upon the aforesaid 14,68 acre tract and
.upon present and all. future owners thereof and shall inure to the -
benefit of each of the parties hereto as respectively, their

successors, heirs and assigns, as follows:

THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART AGREES AS FOLLOWS

1, That the parcels described as Parcels 2, 3, and 4 on

the plat referred to as "Exhibit No. 1“, and parcel 5 on the plat

referred to as "Exhibite No 2" of the Schmelyun property, with the

" metes and bounds calls for parcels 2 3 and 4 as shown on "Exhibit

'No. 1" and with the dimenSions and calls as shown on "Exhibir No L2,

shall be used for re51dentia1 purposes only and for no other purpose,

That in this connection said land will be’ developed in accordance

with the zoning regulations of the Baltimore County as of the dare

:of the filing of this Deed for DR 5.5 zoning without special excep-

' t hal
tion or variance of any kind and no commercial useﬁ_gé_an? ype shall

be permitted on these four (4) tracts of land, It is the intention.
———— . .

_that Parcels 2,3, 4 and' 5 will be developed in conformance with:the__
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residential zoning presently on the rnorth and south sides
of Sulphur Spring Road and immeciately adjacent to the sald propert
nd preserntly zoned D.R. 5.5. In the event the latter mentioned
parcels Ffronting on the south side and the north side of Sulphur
Spring Road are rezoned to some other zone than that presently
enjoved, by persons other than the party of the second part, or
members of his family, then the party of the second part is relieved
from his obligation to develop Parcels 2, 3, 4, and 5 in the
D.R. 5.5 zoning classification, and may be allowed to develop in
accordance with the said reclassified property. If, however, the
asforementicned parcels fronting on the south side and the north
side of Sulphur Spring Road are not rezoned to scme other zone other
than that presently enjoyed, but, however, the "Smow property” is
reclassified, such reclassification oZ the "Snow property” shall
not be used by the party of the second part as a basis for éeeking'
feclassification of parcel 2, 3, 4 and 5 so long as the parcels
fron;ing on the south and north side of Sulphur Spring Road are
not reclassified.

As to the remaining tract, referred to as Parcel No. 1 on

“Exhibit No. 1", and more particularly described as follows:

"BEGINNING for the same on the southeast
side of Waelchili Avenue at a point situate 260 feet
‘more or less, southerly from the intersection of the
south side of Sulphur Spring Road and the east side
of Waelchili Avenue, thence leaving said place of
beginning and running and binding on the south side
of Waelchili Avenue the 2 following courses and _
distances viz: (1) South 56 degrees 23 minutes -
West 345,22 feet to a point of curve, thence (2)
by a curve to the left with a chord bearing
South 29 degrees 0l minutes West 116.0% feet to
the end of said curve, thence binding along the
east side of said Waelchili Avenue the 3 following
courses and distances, viz: (3)South 01 degrees 57 minutes
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WEst 30.61 feet, thence (4) Korth 88 degrees 03 minutes

West 3.77 feet and thence (5) South 00 degrees 50 rinutes

West 182,03 feet, thence binding along the northeast sice

of said Waelchili Avenue (6) South 48 degrees 18 minutes

East 598.22 feet, thence binding in part along the north

side of said Waelchili Avenue and continuing the same

course, in all, (7) North 39 degrees 30 minutes East 392.60

feet, thence (B) South 49 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds

East 273 feet, more or less to the northwesternmost side

of Proposed Interstate 95 Right of Way, thence running

and binding along said northwesternmost side of Proposed

Interstate 95, the 4 following courses and distances,

viz: (9) Northeasterly 255 feet, more or less, thence

(10) Northeasterly 284 feet, more or less, thence (1)

Northeasterly 107 feet, more cor less, and thence (12)

Northeasterly 125 feet, more or less, thence binding along

the southwesternmost side of Interstate 95 Right of Way

the 8 following courses and distances, viz: (13) Nerthwesterly

315 feet, more or less, thence (14) Northwesterly 48 feer,

more or less, thence (15) Horthwesterly 95 feet, more

or less, thence (16) Northwesterly 100 feet, more or less,

thence (17) Northwesterly 107 feet, more or less, thence

{18) Northwesterly 88 feet, more orT less, thence (19)

. o Northwesterly 190 feet, more or less, and thence (20)
Southwesterly 30 feet, more or less, thence leaving the
southwesternmost right of way line of Interstate 95 Right
of Way and running thence (21) South 44 degrees 00 minutes

- East 200 feet, more or less, thence (22) South 56 degrees
- 23 minutes West 407.46 feet and thence (23) North 33 degrees
.37 minutes West 180.00 feet to the place of beginning.

Y

Containing 14.45 acres of land, more or less.

Saving and excepting therefrom the Right of Way.
for proposed realignment of Potomac Street.”

- this aﬁové described land shall be reclassified ML, but can only be

devglpped within the cohtext and intentrof Sectioné‘Z&? through 252 of the
existing Zoning Regulations of Baltimofe Céunty as appiy tb a MLR

zone (Manufacturing Light, Restricted), with the intent and pﬁrposp to
permit grduping of high types of industrial plants in industrial
subdivisions in lccations with convenient access to expressways-

or other primary motorways, s¢ as to minimize the use of residential
-streets; to fill special local needs of certain types of light
industry;‘to pérqit ﬁianned dispersal of industrial employment
cénters,so_as to be conveniently and satisfaétorily related to the
residential community; and as transitional bands between the residential

or institutional areas.

™
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2. ises Prohibirted.

Ever, shough otherwise permittec in an MR zone the following

uses are forever prohitbited:

4. Heliport of any kind or nature as well as a helistop

airstrip; and the Owners will not utilize the tané for any cecmmercial
use which requires a special exception or variance, and will develop
__‘_____-—'—"-'—-

the land within the context of regular permitted uses of MLR zoning

as defined by the Zoning Laws of Baltimore County, on the day and
dace of execution of this Agreement, without special exception or
variance.

3. Set Backs

All buildings placec on Parcel Wo. 1 as shown on
Exhibic No. 1 (also referreé to as Parcels Ko. A and 3 of Exhibit
Nc.3) shall be set back a zminimum of seventy-five (75) feet from

tha properry lines,with the exception-of the property immediately

et i 7 Ay B v s ma e T

to the rear of the present boundaries of the United States Government
Post foice, or the future Boundaries of the United States Government
Post Office in case said Govefnmenﬁ facility is to expand in the
furure, descrxbed as the south 56° 23 West 407.46 foot line; and

there shall be no set back from this latter line required. "In the

s et W ke

75 foot set back area there shall be located no structurés of any nature;
the land shall be seeded and planted in such a mannerlas to effectively
ccreen the buildings placed on Parcel No. 1 from view from the . ;
surrounding residential properties, however, the party of the second.
part may apply for such variances from the Zoning Reguiatioﬁs as

are necessary in order to comply with the texrms of thig Agteeménﬁ;

4. Construction.

The buildings constructed on Parcel No. 1 shall be bu11t
basically of block, stone, or brlck ‘with appropriate decorative'
masonry facing above ground on all areas exposed to view from adgoining

propertles or highways. The exterior construction may also be of
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prefab steel and/or aluminem, or a combination of both, and/or a

combination of either with masonary 2s previously described.

Bowever, all buildings howsoever constzucted shall have approrriate

decorative facing about ground cn all arees exposed to view from
adjoining properties oT highways. As 2 guide to an explanation of
the aforesaid language the following presently existing buildings
in the ‘Baltimore Metropolitan area are typical of the design and

character contemplated by the parties hereto:
a. Baltimore County Police Headquarters.
400 Kenilworth Drive
b. Marbett; Ine. Building, Meadows Industrial
| Park, 6600 Whitestone Road

George Rosen Building,

c. Meadoﬁs Industrial Park
:_;' . E ‘h ' $700 Whitestone Road |
) . 4. Duo Fast Building, Meadows Industrial Park
| . 1719 Whitehead Road
e. :Excelld Building, Meadows Industrial Park

1760 Whitehead Road
f..:Kodak Building, Security Industrial Park
7115 Ambassador Road
| C & P Telephone Building, Security Industrial

B o - Park, Dogwood & Ambassador Roads

* And further, the buildings chall not exceed one story inm height and _1

the‘ouerell height'of any building shall be no more than 20 feet.l
5. Signs. S L '

Any display signs shall be unobtrusive in nature, affixed to
" the building, non-illuminated and not designed to attract attention B
_'outside of the industrial park.l' o
'T:f_l_'ﬁ; ighting | :
e y lights which may be installed on the premises shall be of

such types so shielded and so situated that they do not cause glare
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offensive to the neighbors, and shzll be directed towards the
‘nnermost portion of the inmdustrial park.

7. Uses of the Building.

The buildings will be used for MLR light manufacturing
restricted uses only, as defined by the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County; but, in this conmmection, there shall be no uses
of this properry which would result in offensive odors eminating from
the property; and, further, any noises eminating from said property
as a result of the uses of the buildings to be constructed thereon
shall not exceed at the property line 80 decibels as measured on a

general radio type number 15653 sound level meter using the A

scale betwecen hours of 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 7.M.; or 50 decibels measured

by a general racdie type 15653 sound level meter using the A scale

between hours of 5:00 P.M. and 8:00 A.M., but, in any event, it shall

not exceed the sound levels as prescribed by the then current State and

Federal standards.

8. Storage of the Materials.

All storage of materials shall be within the building and
there shall be no storage or trash outside of the buildings, or
temporary stcrage sheds of any kind.

9. The industrial park shall contain no truck terminal of any
kind and all lcading platforms shall be located towards the interior
center of the lots and away from the exterior property lines. There
shall be no open storage of vehicles on the property, other than
overnight parking of vehicles used by the various bu51nesses occupylng
the property; nor shall there be any exterior repairing of motor
vehicles other than repairing cf an emergency nature,

10. A road into the tract from Sulphur Spring Road, as.
contemplated by the plat filed with the zoning petition (shown.
thereon as Potomac Avenue-proposed) shall be built, provided approval
can be obtained from Baltimore County, its exact route and terminus,

Ihoweve:, to be fixed by the County; The party of the second part will

R Y U]




exert all efforts to insure thet no secondary exit from this nroposed

road will enter onte Waelchil‘ Avenue and, further, will coopera%e

fully with the parries of the f*rst nart in securing from
Baltimore County whatever traffic devices or signalslthat the parties
of tne first part feel are necessary at the intersection of the
proposed Potomac Avenue and Sulphur Spring Road.

1ll1. Open Space. - |

ALl'open spaces shall be landscaped with grass and planted

with trees and shrubbery in the 75 foot setback areas so as to blend

: harmonlously with the surrounding residential properties.

12, Recording.. The recording of this instrument and 511 of
the aforegoing covenants, restrictions and conditions and the expenses
of the title work and survey in connection therewith shall.be at the
sole cost and expense of WILLIAM G. SCHRELYUN without any contrl-
bution on the part of the parties of the first part whatsoever

13, Restrictive Covenants. o ) : C

The parties of the second part hereby agrees that these’

covenants, restrictions and conditions shall run with and be binding

upon the land and,shall‘inute'to the benefit of and shall be jointly

and severally enforceable by-The Arbutus Community Association, Inec.
a body corporate, and The Halethorpe Improvement Association, Ine.,

a body corporate, their successors and assigns, and the other partiles
of the first part hereto, their heirs and assigns, the owners of the
properties located in the vicinity of said trects, their heirs;
BUCCeSSOors and'asaigns; for a period ef twenty-six years from the
date of tecording hereof, . The restrictions set forth in this
Agreement may be terminated, altered, or amended, by a subsequent
agreement signed by party of the second part his heirs successors

and assigns, and all of the parties of the first part, their heirs,

' Buccessors and assigns

THE PARTIES OF THE FTRST PART AGREE AS FOLLOWS::

1.' That an appeal presently filed before the Board of Appeals
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for Zaltinore County pertaining to Parcel No. 1 on "Exhibit No.l" and
also known as parcels nuzbers A and B on "Exhibit No.2" and more parﬁi-
culaerly described on page &4 of the within agreement, shall be dis-
missed with preiudice and the Order of Dismissal signed by all

ccunsel of record for the Appellants in the proceeding now pending
will be turned over subsequent ro execution of this Agreement

and prior to recording thereof.

2. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between
the parties and each of the parties hereto warrant that it has care-
fully read and understands this Agreement and is cognizant of the
tér:s thereof and has had ample time to have it fully explained by -
counsel of their own choosing of their respective rights and
o-ligations with respect to all matters involved in this Agreement.

3. All the agreements, covenants, restrictions and conditions
contained in this instrument shall be binding upon and inure to the
beneéit of the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties hereto,
as well as all subordinate and successor mortgagees and all pur-
chasers at foreclosure under any mortgage or deed of trust, and
all persons claiming by or through them or any of them, shall run
with the lgnd and be binding upon the property hereinbefore described.

4, The failure tB enforce any of the covenants, restrictidns.

- and conditions herein contained, in any instance, shall in no event
constitute a waivér or estoppel of the right to enforce the same or
any other covenant, restriction or conditions in the event of
another violation occurring prior or subsequent thereto. Moreovef;
in the event any one or more of the covenantsl restrictions, and.
conditions herein contained should for any reason be declared
invalid, the remaining covenants, restrictions and conditions shall-
continue in full forcé and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed ﬁheir
1194 day of /?ﬁ’rc/é , 197% K

hands and seals as of the

e m y —— e




PHONE: 547-1090

FLEET SERVICE, INC.

Al Types of Truck Repairs & Maintenance
2840 ANNaPOLIS ROAD — BALTIMORE, MD. 21230

CLIENT LIST:

'ALLIED ROOFING

ART LITHO COMPANY
ATLAS CONTAINER CCRP.
BOND DISTRIBUTING CO.
BRADY PLYWOOD CORP.
CARSON AND GRAY
CONRAD PROTZMAN

A.E. DAVIES DIST.

MD. INSULATORS
MARYLAND NEWS CoO.
M.D. ASSOCIATES

R.E. MICHEL <O.
SERVICE AMERICA CORP.
DORMAN ELECTRIC
SINCLAIR CPLRATING
G.S.A.

U.M.B.C. COLLEGE
WALLACE AND GALE
S.S.A. DIVISION
BETTEN TRUCKS
RIVERIA KITCHENS
U.S.&D CORP.

HOME AND ROME CORP.
BRAVE VENTURE FARM
ADELL PLASTICE

LEE'S [CE CREAM COMPANY

AMERICAN LUMBER
SUNNY B. ENTERPRIES
NABISCO

HERBERT GREENBAUM & ASS0C.
W.B. CASSELL COG.

ABC SUPPLY

PRESTIGE MLSSENGER
WARFIELD ROHR CASKET
HESS SHOES

HERMAN BORN & SONS
PERFORMANCE BINLERY

“ MARYLAND TIRE

MARYLAND STEEL DRUM
SOUTHWIND REFRIGERATION
MACKE LAUNDRY D!V.
RETRO ELECTIC

ABC ROOFERS

MANOR HILL FOODS

TRACY LAROR

BRUCE'S HARDWARE

SILVER EAGLE TRANSPORT
TAUBER'S TOWING
MONUMENTAL HOTEL SUPPLY
AQUA COOL

FEDERAL EXPRESS
SHOWCASE PRODUCIIONS




PHONE: §47-1 020

FLEET SERVICE, INC.

All 'I'ypes of Truck Repairvs & Muaintenance
2840 ANNAPOLIS ROAD — '

PERSPECTIVE CLIEN

THOMASVILLE GALLERIES
1581 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-9587

BONDI METALS

1585 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-1117

OFFICE PRODUCT LIQUIDATORS
1622 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-9640

MARYLAND BEVERAGE

1587 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE., MD 21227
247-58567

BELTWAY GLASS & MIRRORS
1666 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
2475766

0OAK CREEK SPORTSWEAK
1611 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-7603

CLUB APETIT

t589 SULPHER SPRING RCAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-0106

GLIDDEN PAINT

1520 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-4806

EXPRESSWAY OFFICE PRODUCTS
1510 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-6800

PACKAGING MATZTHINE .

1510 CATON CVNTER DRIVE
BALTIMCQRE, M o122y

546-3/720

CHESAPEAKE bpofaGien “HOLUSTD

3920 VERQ RGAD
BALT [MORE. NI» Zi¢Z,
242-14102

COMPUTER ENG WU NG 49800, INC.
3922 VERG RO

BALT IMORE, MD 1707

2475214

BELTWAY PRODL Y
3916 VERQO ROALD
BALTIMORE . Mix 0220
2474228

UNITTED CEREZEAL

MARYLAND o oanu ZLoHIH
BALTIMORE. ™MDy z: iy
242-9010

JOHNSON & BLOY

3721 OLD SVaRGETOwN HOAD
BALTIMORE . M  Zli7uv
247-8080

MARYLAND MED DAL LAE
1301 SOLPHER HFEIRING
BALTIMCRE. ME 21227
247-9100

MATSUSHITA SERVICE CO.
1638 SULPEER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORY., MI £1227
242-2607

DORRANCE [N

1571 SULPHER SPRING RUAD
BALTIMORE M3  21z27¥
536-0534

ot CENTRAL
SPEING ROAD



-

D|._-|.;?HE; 547-1090 C_m
FLEET SERVICE, INC.

All 'Isvoes of {vuck Repuairs & Muaintenance

2840 ANNAPOCLES 30AD — BALTIMORE, MD. 21230

FERSPECTIVE CLIENTS FOR ARBUTUS LOCATION CON'T

SAFETY SUPPLY
1583 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, ML 21227

A.G. MAURO

1530 SULPHER SPRING RQAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-2500

RIEDEL'S

1331 LINDEN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 1227
242-3400

MR. MATTRESS

1772 SULPHER SPRING RUGAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-2020

CHESAPEAKE CERAMIC ZUPPLY
4801 BENSON AVENUF
BALTIMORE. M3 211227
247-1270

AREBUTUS REFRIGERATIUGN
t540 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-3100

TOLEDO SCALE CO.

1950 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-5558

PRISM INTEGRATER SANITATION MANAGEMENT
1540 CATON CENTER DRIVE

BALTIMCRE, MD 21227

247-79576

WALTER CAMPBELL CC., INC.
1736 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-5959



AREA INDUSTRIAL PARKS*

1. Beltway Business Community Washington Blvd. 275,000 - New
285,000 - Under Const.
560,000
2. Caton Research Center Vera Ave. & Caton 475,000
Drive

3. Arbutus Business Center &
Sulphur Spring Business Park Sulphur Spring Rd. 390,300

4. Merritt Building Sulphur Spring & 80,000+
Old Georgetown Rd.

5. Merritt Building Benson Ave. 80,000+

TOTAL:  1,585,300.00

m le .
* Represents industrial parks and potential customers within one (1) mseite or proposed facility.
Does not include private companies who own their own buildings.

Note: Parks 1 through 3 all developed within last five (5) years.




S/s Sulphur Spring Rd., 815' SW of Benson Ave.
(1589 Sulphur Spring Rd.)

#90-563-SPHXA ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY

13th District Appealed: 11/19/90
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. Thursday., Mary 24, 1984

JUN 471984

SULPHUR SPRING WEST W

pISTRICT 13 Cl GFf,ﬂqﬂ ST[FHENS IR,
- 2 :30CIATES, NG
COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

catherine L. warfield, chairman - Dept- of Public Works
Eugene A- Bober, Co- Chairman — office of Current planning

Agency Representatives

Agency Represc -2 -———o

Developel and/or Representatives
- G. W Stephens ., Jr. & ASSQCS-s Inc

John Smith
(Engrs-)

*a+tachment - Interested citizens

The meeting was convened at 1:35 p.m. by Mrs- warfield, Chairman of the County
rReview Group- Mrs. warfield explained the purpose of the meeting to those citizens present.

The plan was presented by Mr. John Smith from G. W. Stephens, JI- s Associates, Inc.
the developer's engineerl.

Mrs. Warfield summarized the written comments supmitted from the County staff which
ic Engineering. and Developels Engineerin

are Fire Dept-: planning, Zoning, Health Dept- Traft

pivision. A COPY of tnese comments was given to +he developer and his engineer, and have alsc

been made a part of these minutes.

The plan presented at the meeting has been revised toO comply with all the staff
comments except for the width of lanes between puildings. phe Fire Dept. requires 20' lanes;
the plan shows 18'. The plan will be revised tO conform with rire Dept. comments prior to
approval of a pevelopment Plan.

Citizens concerns were for aesthetics: privacy, storm water management and access t
waelchili Ave. They were satisfied as to the measures to be employed to address the issues-

The pian was approved subject to the revision noted and the meeting was ad journed

PR

at 2:20 p.m.
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, SULPHUR SPRING wersT
SULPHUR SPRING WzST
v DISTRICT 13 1 Coi WA, STCPHENS, JR.
DISTRICT 13 C1 3 !
AZZ0CIATES, INC,
- COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

Catherine [, Warfield, Chairman -
Eugene A. Bober, Co-

Dept. of Public Works

Chairman - Office of Current Planning

Agency Representatives

Developer and/or Representatives

John Smith -

*Attachment - Interested Citizens
The meeting was convened at 1:35 p.m. by Mrs.

Review Group. pmrs. Warfield explained the burpose of the

The plan was presented by Mr. John Smith from G.
the developer's engineer. |

rs.
ire Fire Dept., Planning, Zoning, Health Dept
Yvision. A& copy of these comments was given to tha

€2 made a part of these minutes.

Smments except for the width of lanes betwean buildings,

e plan shows 18",
s ’ - j ‘

groval of a Development pPlap. I§ LAney Ok yﬁ< 7-17-84

Citizens concerns were for aesthetics, brivacy,

-+, Traffic Engineering,

developer and his engineer,

The plan will be revised to conform With Fire Dept.

G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Assocs., Inc,

(Engrs.)

Warfield, Chairman of the County

meeting to those citizens Present.

W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, ITnc,,

Warfield summarized the written comments submitted from the County staff which

and Developers Engineering

and have also

to comply with all the staff
The Fire Dept. requires 20’ lanes;

comments prior to

ted and the meeting was adjourned




IN RE: PETITIONS FOR * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING,
SPECIAL EXCEPTION * COUNTY BOARD OF
AND VARIANCE -
S/S Sulphur Spring * APPEALS
Road, 815' Sw of
Benson Avenue * Case No. 90-563-SPHXA

(1589 Sulphur Spring
Road) 13th Election *
District

1st Councilmanic *
District

Arbutus Business ;
Center Realty, * |
Petitioner

WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION

MR. CHAIRMAN:
Your Petitioner, Arbutus Business Center Realty, by S. Eric

DiNenna, herewith withdrawals the Petition here and above

referenced and requests that your Board,i Order that said

Petition is withdrawn.

S/ ERIC DiRENNA
////DiNenna and Breschi

409 Washington Avenue

Suite 60C

Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 296-6820

Attorney for Petitioner

* CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this;quﬁ{’day of June, 1991, ai
copy ©of the aforegoing Withdrawal of Petition was mailed, |
postage prepaid, to People's Counsel, County Office Building,g
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204; and, Robert

B. Greenwalt, Esquire, Suite 105, 4600 Wilkens Avenue,

Baltimore, Maryland 21229, Attor




cC:

DINENNA anD BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT IAW

S. ERIC DiNENNA, PA. SUITE 600

GEORGE A. BRESCHI, P.A. MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE

FRANCIS X. BORGERDING, JR. * TOWSON, MARYTAND 21204

T ALSO MEMBER OF BISTRICT OF -
COLUMAIA BAR

{301) 296-6820
TELEFAX (301) 296-0884

June 20, 1991

Chairman

County Board of Appeals
for Baltimore County

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Arbutus Business Center
Realty, Petitioner
Case No. 90-5623-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Chairman:

Enclosed herewith for filing please find withdrawal of Petition.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very Y yvo
L/ e ,éiLLg”ﬂ—f——ﬂ——___m
ERIC Di

) i
SED:cjc : ,///s

Enclosure

People's Counsel

Robert B. Greenwalt, Esqg.
Mr. Anthony Julio

~—md

(7



Date

l'lm‘l(m AtID RESOURCE HAHAGEUEHT LT .{Z_ZLZ‘Z

miug Commissioner

“"Fice of U'launing and Zoning
ity Office Building

wson, Maryland 212064

ming ltem ﬂ_\_gjfﬁ, Zoninpg Advisory Committee Meeting of _/\7__[\/ A !?}' /??ﬂ
overey oaver: ArfuTus Husepess Cnles Koally, Lae.
wcation: ‘/JY’?_‘J“&A(!:——%AJ—&—CZ(/ District: _/_-_\i_

tex Supply: e /L Sewape Disposal: /77@76"0
IMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: ’

) Prior to approval of a Building lermit for construction, renovation and/or installation of equijment
far mw existiop ar proposed food service [acility, corplete plans and sperifications nust be submitted
to the I'lans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Comwmity Services, for final review aud approval.

) Prior to new justallation(s) of [uel burning equijment, the owner shall coutact the Bureau of Air Quality
Hanagment, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installatiou(s) before wotk begins.,

A pennit to construct fran the Bureau of (ualily Hanagewent is required for such items as spray paint
processes, udergroond pasoline stornpe tank(s) (5,000 gallons or wore} and any other equipnent ot
process shich exhausts into thie atmosphere. '

) A permit Lo construct frow the Bureau of Aiv Quality Managomeut is requited for auy chatbroiler generation
vhich has a total cooking surface area of five (5} square feet or wore.

) Prior to approval of a Muildiug Permit Application [or renovations to exisling or constiuction of new
bealth care [acilities, couplete plans aud specifications of the buildivg, food service area and type
of equijuent. to be used for the [od service operation nust he sulmitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engiueeriog and MMalntenaoce, State Departmeut of Health and Meutal lygieme for
review and approval. '

) Prior to any wew construction or substautial alteration of public swimning pool, wading pool, bathhiouse,
saunas, whitlpools, hot tubs, water sl seerage [acilities or other ‘appurtevances pertaining to health
and safety; two (2) copirs of plans and specifications nust be sulmitted Lo the Baltinore County Departiment
of Envitomental Protectiou and Resovrce Managament for review asl approval. For note complete inlormt ion,
contact the Water Qualily Monitorivg Section, Bureau of Repional Coummity Services, 687-6500 x 315

) Prior to approval for a wursery sclionl, amer or applicant nust cawply with all Baltinmore County regulationt
' For mme carplete informition, contact Lhe Division of Maternal and Child Health.

. l/)/l[ tubrication work and oil chanpes are perfoumed at this location, the methiod providing for the eliminatiol
ol waste oil nust be in accordance with the Stale Department of the Envivomeut.

) Prior Lo razing of existiug struclure(s), petilioner wust contact the Divisiou ol Yaste Management
at 887-3745, reparding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazacdous materials and solid wastes.
Petitioner mst contact the Buresu of Air Qualily Mauagewent regarding removal of asbestoes, 887-3775.

) Auy abaidoned underpround storape tauks containing pasoline, wasle oil, solvents, etc., must have the
contents rewoved by a licensed hauler and tank rennved fram the property or properly hacklilled. Prior
to renoval or abandoment, owmer unst coutact the Division of Waste Managenent at 887-3745.

() Soil percolation tests, have been , st be , couducted.
() ‘he results are valid wlil T .
() Soil percolation Llest rmul[;_h;b;;:ﬂuléa#f‘éf;E.l;mer should contact the Division of Water
and Sewer to detewmine whiether additional tests are required. ‘

{ ) here water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well ueeting the mininun Baktinore
County Standards nust be deilled.

¢ ) In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltinore County Code, Lhe water well jieltl test
{ ) :shall be valid itil . '

{ ) is ot acceptable and nust be relested. Hiis nost be acconplished prior to couveyance ol property
and approval of Duilding Peunit Applicatious.

« ) Prior to occupaucy approval, the potabilitly of the water supply nust be verificd by collection of bacterio-
logical ad chemical water saples.

¢ ) IC sulaission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a liydropeolegical Study and an Enviroumental

Effects Peport nust be subwitted.  For more iuformation contact the Division of Envivrormental Managenrnt
at BH7-3980. :

() 1In order to subdivide this property, the omer or developer will be required to comply with the subdivision
repulations of the Stale of Mmyland and Baltinore Comty. 1f therve ate any questions regarding the
sullivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at B37-2762.

(LT otecs _"1&[_‘!1lIﬂ_{?l;lr'c_fﬁeﬁ?m(;flz:iﬁt.‘é‘;/“_i'cﬁl{/;ﬁa_/a;yd 5 75 Mo o ree ot
_ZEMJﬁwwﬁﬁgx_aaMﬁn_ydL_ﬁLllégaumiﬁa i

\”* OAills




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

G~ SUF - SPHKA

Posted fOF: o S T i e e e e ——————— o = =

Petitioner: - _

e e . o e - e T = = = - e T R R e e e e e S G R e T o e - . S

RO AT . o o o e e e e e et e e 2 e o o o e =

Posted by %%%_ __________ Date of return:... /L LK T D
/

Number of Signs:




APPEAL
Petgon for Special Hearing, Specia!xception and Variance
S/S Sulphur Spring Road, 815' SW of Benson Avenue
(1589 Sulphur Spring Road)
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District

ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY - Petitioner
Case No. 90-563-SPHXA

\/Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance
\/Description of Property
JCertificate of Posting
\/Certificate of Publication
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None submitted)
\LZoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
JDirector of Planning & Zoning Comments
Petitioner's Exhibits: Jé. Plat to accompany petition
\/2. Plat to accompany zoning petition
\/; CRG Plan
V/ 3b. Plan showing SWM and warehouses
J 4. & 4B Fleet Service, Inc. Client Tists
5. List of Area Industrial Parks

Protestant's Exhibits: 1. Letter of opposition

N}

Agreement between McGarrigle and Schmelyun

\/Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated October 18, 1990 {Granted
with restrictions)

Notice of Appeal received November 19, 1990 from Ron Barnett - Arbutus
Community Association

cc:  Anthony Julio - Arbutus Business Center Realtv, Inc.
9640 Deereco Road, Timenium, Maryland 21093

8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire - DiNenna, Mann & Breschi ffﬂ éﬁ%fﬁﬂﬁl%'
409 WashingtomAvente,—Suite—600—Fewsomr, MU —2T204 — 7’ Jan
gzﬁﬂﬁjféﬁl?(
a*% Ron Barnett - Arbutus Community Association
1613 Sulphur Spring Road, Baltimore, MD 21227

.y
People's Counsel of Baltimore County y&ﬂ/“d/
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MD 21204
o Request Notificaticon: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
’f2/7 . A n// G-reenwealt Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning
/7;{i£&25 gfl‘&;ﬁ;L67¢L4k4LTﬁf ;§L9 J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
LJW - g y Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
el LT /47C{‘ Ci

James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor

] 2 1 ) 7 : B 3 34
6/47619 éZxQLC%@ach/ CZqﬁé/- W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator
Docket Clerk

vy ;102_7 Arnold Jablon, County Attorney
A 5

it oo P bl Soeivicns
5364370



Case No. 90-563-SPHXA
Arbutus Business Center Realty

6/24/91 -Letter from S. Eric Dinenna filing a Withdrawal of Petition on behalfl
of Petitioners.

9/13/91 -T/C w/Robert Greenwalt, Counsel for Protestants/Appellants; he will contact
fﬁ? Mr. R. Barnett, who took appeal, and advise that we need dismissal of
7 <TC} appeal from him befcre Board can issue Order of Dismissal and ultimately

11\, + close this file.
‘XJ

o



@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

ROOM 315, CCUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Anthony Julio

Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc.
9640 Deerecc Road

Timonium, MD 21093



County Board of Apprals of Baltimore Tounty

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
DiNenna, Mann & Breschi
P.0. Box 10805

Towscn, MD 21285-0508



Date

l'lm‘l(m AtID RESOURCE HAHAGEUEHT LT .{Z_ZLZ‘Z

miug Commissioner

“"Fice of U'launing and Zoning
ity Office Building

wson, Maryland 212064

ming ltem ﬂ_\_gjfﬁ, Zoninpg Advisory Committee Meeting of _/\7__[\/ A !?}' /??ﬂ
overey oaver: ArfuTus Husepess Cnles Koally, Lae.
wcation: ‘/JY’?_‘J“&A(!:——%AJ—&—CZ(/ District: _/_-_\i_

tex Supply: e /L Sewape Disposal: /77@76"0
IMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: ’

) Prior to approval of a Building lermit for construction, renovation and/or installation of equijment
far mw existiop ar proposed food service [acility, corplete plans and sperifications nust be submitted
to the I'lans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Comwmity Services, for final review aud approval.

) Prior to new justallation(s) of [uel burning equijment, the owner shall coutact the Bureau of Air Quality
Hanagment, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installatiou(s) before wotk begins.,

A pennit to construct fran the Bureau of (ualily Hanagewent is required for such items as spray paint
processes, udergroond pasoline stornpe tank(s) (5,000 gallons or wore} and any other equipnent ot
process shich exhausts into thie atmosphere. '

) A permit Lo construct frow the Bureau of Aiv Quality Managomeut is requited for auy chatbroiler generation
vhich has a total cooking surface area of five (5} square feet or wore.

) Prior to approval of a Muildiug Permit Application [or renovations to exisling or constiuction of new
bealth care [acilities, couplete plans aud specifications of the buildivg, food service area and type
of equijuent. to be used for the [od service operation nust he sulmitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engiueeriog and MMalntenaoce, State Departmeut of Health and Meutal lygieme for
review and approval. '

) Prior to any wew construction or substautial alteration of public swimning pool, wading pool, bathhiouse,
saunas, whitlpools, hot tubs, water sl seerage [acilities or other ‘appurtevances pertaining to health
and safety; two (2) copirs of plans and specifications nust be sulmitted Lo the Baltinore County Departiment
of Envitomental Protectiou and Resovrce Managament for review asl approval. For note complete inlormt ion,
contact the Water Qualily Monitorivg Section, Bureau of Repional Coummity Services, 687-6500 x 315

) Prior to approval for a wursery sclionl, amer or applicant nust cawply with all Baltinmore County regulationt
' For mme carplete informition, contact Lhe Division of Maternal and Child Health.

. l/)/l[ tubrication work and oil chanpes are perfoumed at this location, the methiod providing for the eliminatiol
ol waste oil nust be in accordance with the Stale Department of the Envivomeut.

) Prior Lo razing of existiug struclure(s), petilioner wust contact the Divisiou ol Yaste Management
at 887-3745, reparding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazacdous materials and solid wastes.
Petitioner mst contact the Buresu of Air Qualily Mauagewent regarding removal of asbestoes, 887-3775.

) Auy abaidoned underpround storape tauks containing pasoline, wasle oil, solvents, etc., must have the
contents rewoved by a licensed hauler and tank rennved fram the property or properly hacklilled. Prior
to renoval or abandoment, owmer unst coutact the Division of Waste Managenent at 887-3745.

() Soil percolation tests, have been , st be , couducted.
() ‘he results are valid wlil T .
() Soil percolation Llest rmul[;_h;b;;:ﬂuléa#f‘éf;E.l;mer should contact the Division of Water
and Sewer to detewmine whiether additional tests are required. ‘

{ ) here water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well ueeting the mininun Baktinore
County Standards nust be deilled.

¢ ) In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltinore County Code, Lhe water well jieltl test
{ ) :shall be valid itil . '

{ ) is ot acceptable and nust be relested. Hiis nost be acconplished prior to couveyance ol property
and approval of Duilding Peunit Applicatious.

« ) Prior to occupaucy approval, the potabilitly of the water supply nust be verificd by collection of bacterio-
logical ad chemical water saples.

¢ ) IC sulaission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a liydropeolegical Study and an Enviroumental

Effects Peport nust be subwitted.  For more iuformation contact the Division of Envivrormental Managenrnt
at BH7-3980. :

() 1In order to subdivide this property, the omer or developer will be required to comply with the subdivision
repulations of the Stale of Mmyland and Baltinore Comty. 1f therve ate any questions regarding the
sullivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at B37-2762.

(LT otecs _"1&[_‘!1lIﬂ_{?l;lr'c_fﬁeﬁ?m(;flz:iﬁt.‘é‘;/“_i'cﬁl{/;ﬁa_/a;yd 5 75 Mo o ree ot
_ZEMJﬁwwﬁﬁgx_aaMﬁn_ydL_ﬁLllégaumiﬁa i
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@ounty Board of Apprals of Baltimore County

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

Mr. Ron Barmett

Arbutus Community Assoc.
1619 Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimore, MD 21227



OUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEE.‘I‘.INC-‘ MY

WwednesZay, May 16, 1984

SULPHUR SSRING EAST BUSINESS PARK

2ISTRICT 13 C1 &R0, Wit SiEpHEN
2 IEPHENS, R,
. AS3EATES, INC R

COUNTY REVIZW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

cilbert S. Benscn, Chairman - Dept. of Public Works
Eugene A. Bober, co-Chairman - Office of Planning

Agency Representatives

peveloper and/or Representatives

William J. Tate - WPR Properties Joint Venture

John Chalk, Jr. WPR Properties Jolint Veature

J. Strong Smitil G. W. Stepheints, Jr. & AsSsSOCS.., Inc.
Jim Matis - G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Assocs., Inc.
Brian D. Jones James Petrica & ASS0CS.

Ben Bronstein Developer's Attorney

*2a¢t+achment — Interested Citizens

Mr. Benson began the meeting at 11:00 a.m. He stated that this was a Continued
Meeting from March 22, 1984. The two issues to be resolved were: 1) more detailed infor-
mation and a grading plan with referencs to the Lowe property; 2) extend public water to
serve the Lowe property and study the rcssibility of extending public Sewer.

.Mr. smith, developer's enginezr, presented the plan. The grading plan has been
revised as requested and the water main extended to serve the property. Sanitary sewer
extension could be revised from private to public and an easement could be granted in order
that the property could be served by pumping into the proposed public sewer should their
system fail.

Mr. Bober summarized the wricten comments submitted from Planning, Traffic Engineeri
pDevelopers Engineering Division, Zoning, Fire. A copy of these comments was given to the
developer and developer's engineer, and also have been made a part of these minutes.

Fire - Fire flow test is required. Three additional fire hydrants shall be added
to the entrance driveways. OCn-site huycrants shall be shifted to the islands in the center of
the buildings, away from the lcading docis.

Develcopers Engineering Division - Sanitary sewer extension should be located clioser



to Georgetown Road and provide an easement to the Lowe pProperty.

. Revision to t

sewer to be shown on the plan,

The plan was approved by the Dept. of Public Works and Office of Planning.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:45 a.m.

- Xl
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ARBUTUS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIO

TOWNHALL—1349 STEVENS AVENUE w d'ﬂ %’
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 232 L

FOUNDED 197mgf " &8 2 o> j/
\ i ‘ PO L ™

August 23, 1990

Tco J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commission Balto County

Subject: Special Exception and Zoning Variance
Case #90-563-SPHXA
Petitioner: Arbutus Business Center

Dear Sir:

As president of the Arbutus Community Association, I
would like to inform you that the above zoning case was
discussed on Aug 22, 1990 at 8:30 p.m, before the membership
present. (51) At that time we discussed a covenant which
is enclosed (Liber #5441 page 604-613). Based on our
participation in said covenant dated April 11, 1974 and
discussion before membership we came to an unanimous de-
cision. We as a Community Association are opposed to any
special exception to zoning in the above case #90-563-SPHXA.
The membership alsc elected to have me appoint Mr. Ron
Barnett to act as spokesperson for the Arbutus Community
Association in this matter. :

ncerely S
A
le M thﬁﬁéch
President Arbutus Comm. Assn.

Fred W. Schmale Jr.

Secretary
e L T
Enclosure (Copies Liber #545r!page 604 6?}) L e X Bod
i |
I U S SUPRENEE Lt
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THIS AGREEMENT, made ans/ent;

April, 197& bv and between’ EMORY McGARRIGLE and HIZLEN MeGATRIGLE,

(

his wife, HAURIC” F. ?ﬁer and GiACL B. CAVEY, his wife,
/7 ///

HENRY RUTFOWSKI anc DCRO"VY RUTKOWSKI, his wife, DONALD C
e ' /72 I//

S;EVEhS and ANN M. STEVENS, his wife, HCWARD EASTON and CLA'D;A E.
4

EASTO‘\! his wife, ROBT-'R"' J, R...IHHOLDS and’ CAROLII\E REINHOLDS,

v
his w1fe JOSEPH P. KINSEY and P”LEN E. XINSEY, his wife, JAMES M.
/s

FRANZ , and MARIE A. FRANZ, his wife, THE ARBU'I‘US CODL‘IL:?SSOCIATION,

INC., & body corporate of the State of Maryland, and lHALETHDRPE,
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC,, a body corporate of the State of
Maryland, parties of the first part and (ILLIAP G. SCIMELYUM, parcy
of the second parﬁ. . -

WHEREAS, the oarty of the second part ie_the owner of all

that tract of land designated as "Schmelyun Property" as shown on

a plat attached herete and made a part hereof, as "Exhibit 1", and

————— . ——

referred thereon as Parcels i, 2, 3, and 4; and in addition thereto,
is the owner of a eract of land conteined in a Deed recorded 15
Liber 5429.‘Folio-719, from the State Roads Cormission of

Maryland to the-pafty'of‘the Secood parc;‘being‘a part of 61d.

Sulphur Spring Road, as-ehown on a plet_attached hereto and made

T a pert hereof, as "Exh1b1t 2",‘and shown thereon as Parcel No. 5.

WHEREAS, the aforesald party of the second part is desirous
of developing a po:tion of said tract in an ML context, {((the said

portion being reFerred to on "Exhibit No.l" as Parcel 1, and also

referred to as, Section A and Section B together with the areas "shown

as Potomac Avenue (proposed) ‘of & Plat attached hereto and made a
partfhereof es "Exhibit'No.3")) which deveiopment would require
the existing zoning of the sald portion of the Schmelyun property

to be amended from its present DR 5.5 classiflcatlon and

* TRANSFER TAX NOT REGUIRED

VWalter R chhcrdson
LDirector of Finonge -

Per_ Wil i Woiegmerm

Authorizad ?gﬁovmro.

-

T T Ok ot i o ]
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WHERZAS, the aforesaid WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN, has undertaken
cervain rezening proceedings in Baltimore County and these proceedings

are presentlv before the Baltimore County Board of Arpeals; and

rt

VHEREAS, the parties of the first part are comprised of
residents anc property OWners of the area who are affected by the
use of the Schmelyun property anc join together here for the purpose
of implementing and protecting their property rights and by further-
ing the proper use and amenity of the area encompassed by and
defined 25 the Schmelyun property, which includes Parcels 1, 2, 3,
anéd & as shown on "Exhibit 1",and Parcel 5 as shown on "Exhibit 2

within the overall Ealtimore County land use and zoning plans; and

WHEREAS, the said WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN, owner of said lang,
desires to have Parcel No. 1 of txhibit No. 1 reclassified Irom its
DR 5.5 classification to that of an ML classification and that said

classificarion become final and effective; and

WHEREAS, the property owner and parties of the first part

desire to place certain restrictions upon the development of the

tract; and

WHEREAS, the said WILLIAM G. SCHMELYUN is willing to place
such restrictions on therdeveloﬁmenc of the Schmelyun tract provided
Parcel No. 1 shown on "Exhibit No. 1." is reclassified ML by the County
Board of Appeals and no Appeal is taken within the appeal period -
whereby séid portion of the land becomes finally and effectively

]

zoned ML; and

WHEREAS, in order to have the cdvenants._restrictions and

. conditions contained in this Agreement binding and in full force and

effect on the four parcels of land shown on said "Exhibit 1" and
parcel number five shown on "Exhibit 2“,_énd more particularly

described in the body of this Agreement, containing 19.04 acres

more or less, hereinbefore referred to, and upon the preseﬁt and

e e —— o B

e e e ——— e = 4 o R A = ik R 1




p, b7 \‘f!:’,_’

i

future owners and Occupants thereof, the parties have entered inte

.. this Apreement to the end anc inzent that the party of the second

pert, his successors, heirs and assigns will hold, utilize and
thereafrer convey or foreclose that property subJect to the covenants,

restrictions and conditions herein contained.

' NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMEWT-WITNESSETH

'That in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, ' "
restrictions and conditions herein contained, and the sum of Five
Dollars ($5.00) paid by each party to the other, and for other
good and valuable considerations, receipt of which Ls hereby mutually
acknowledged, the parties hereby &gree to enter Iinte these presents
and to have the same recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, and that the covenants, restrictions and cond Ions shall
run with and be binding upon the aforesaid 14,68 acre tract and
.upon present and all. future owners thereof and shall inure to the -
benefit of each of the parties hereto as respectively, their

successors, heirs and assigns, as follows:

THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART AGREES AS FOLLOWS

1, That the parcels described as Parcels 2, 3, and 4 on

the plat referred to as "Exhibit No. 1“, and parcel 5 on the plat

referred to as "Exhibite No 2" of the Schmelyun property, with the

" metes and bounds calls for parcels 2 3 and 4 as shown on "Exhibit

'No. 1" and with the dimenSions and calls as shown on "Exhibir No L2,

shall be used for re51dentia1 purposes only and for no other purpose,

That in this connection said land will be’ developed in accordance

with the zoning regulations of the Baltimore County as of the dare

:of the filing of this Deed for DR 5.5 zoning without special excep-

' t hal
tion or variance of any kind and no commercial useﬁ_gé_an? ype shall

be permitted on these four (4) tracts of land, It is the intention.
———— . .

_that Parcels 2,3, 4 and' 5 will be developed in conformance with:the__
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residential zoning presently on the rnorth and south sides
of Sulphur Spring Road and immeciately adjacent to the sald propert
nd preserntly zoned D.R. 5.5. In the event the latter mentioned
parcels Ffronting on the south side and the north side of Sulphur
Spring Road are rezoned to some other zone than that presently
enjoved, by persons other than the party of the second part, or
members of his family, then the party of the second part is relieved
from his obligation to develop Parcels 2, 3, 4, and 5 in the
D.R. 5.5 zoning classification, and may be allowed to develop in
accordance with the said reclassified property. If, however, the
asforementicned parcels fronting on the south side and the north
side of Sulphur Spring Road are not rezoned to scme other zone other
than that presently enjoyed, but, however, the "Smow property” is
reclassified, such reclassification oZ the "Snow property” shall
not be used by the party of the second part as a basis for éeeking'
feclassification of parcel 2, 3, 4 and 5 so long as the parcels
fron;ing on the south and north side of Sulphur Spring Road are
not reclassified.

As to the remaining tract, referred to as Parcel No. 1 on

“Exhibit No. 1", and more particularly described as follows:

"BEGINNING for the same on the southeast
side of Waelchili Avenue at a point situate 260 feet
‘more or less, southerly from the intersection of the
south side of Sulphur Spring Road and the east side
of Waelchili Avenue, thence leaving said place of
beginning and running and binding on the south side
of Waelchili Avenue the 2 following courses and _
distances viz: (1) South 56 degrees 23 minutes -
West 345,22 feet to a point of curve, thence (2)
by a curve to the left with a chord bearing
South 29 degrees 0l minutes West 116.0% feet to
the end of said curve, thence binding along the
east side of said Waelchili Avenue the 3 following
courses and distances, viz: (3)South 01 degrees 57 minutes
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WEst 30.61 feet, thence (4) Korth 88 degrees 03 minutes

West 3.77 feet and thence (5) South 00 degrees 50 rinutes

West 182,03 feet, thence binding along the northeast sice

of said Waelchili Avenue (6) South 48 degrees 18 minutes

East 598.22 feet, thence binding in part along the north

side of said Waelchili Avenue and continuing the same

course, in all, (7) North 39 degrees 30 minutes East 392.60

feet, thence (B) South 49 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds

East 273 feet, more or less to the northwesternmost side

of Proposed Interstate 95 Right of Way, thence running

and binding along said northwesternmost side of Proposed

Interstate 95, the 4 following courses and distances,

viz: (9) Northeasterly 255 feet, more or less, thence

(10) Northeasterly 284 feet, more or less, thence (1)

Northeasterly 107 feet, more cor less, and thence (12)

Northeasterly 125 feet, more or less, thence binding along

the southwesternmost side of Interstate 95 Right of Way

the 8 following courses and distances, viz: (13) Nerthwesterly

315 feet, more or less, thence (14) Northwesterly 48 feer,

more or less, thence (15) Horthwesterly 95 feet, more

or less, thence (16) Northwesterly 100 feet, more or less,

thence (17) Northwesterly 107 feet, more or less, thence

{18) Northwesterly 88 feet, more orT less, thence (19)

. o Northwesterly 190 feet, more or less, and thence (20)
Southwesterly 30 feet, more or less, thence leaving the
southwesternmost right of way line of Interstate 95 Right
of Way and running thence (21) South 44 degrees 00 minutes

- East 200 feet, more or less, thence (22) South 56 degrees
- 23 minutes West 407.46 feet and thence (23) North 33 degrees
.37 minutes West 180.00 feet to the place of beginning.

Y

Containing 14.45 acres of land, more or less.

Saving and excepting therefrom the Right of Way.
for proposed realignment of Potomac Street.”

- this aﬁové described land shall be reclassified ML, but can only be

devglpped within the cohtext and intentrof Sectioné‘Z&? through 252 of the
existing Zoning Regulations of Baltimofe Céunty as appiy tb a MLR

zone (Manufacturing Light, Restricted), with the intent and pﬁrposp to
permit grduping of high types of industrial plants in industrial
subdivisions in lccations with convenient access to expressways-

or other primary motorways, s¢ as to minimize the use of residential
-streets; to fill special local needs of certain types of light
industry;‘to pérqit ﬁianned dispersal of industrial employment
cénters,so_as to be conveniently and satisfaétorily related to the
residential community; and as transitional bands between the residential

or institutional areas.

™

S T




2. ises Prohibirted.

Ever, shough otherwise permittec in an MR zone the following

uses are forever prohitbited:

4. Heliport of any kind or nature as well as a helistop

airstrip; and the Owners will not utilize the tané for any cecmmercial
use which requires a special exception or variance, and will develop
__‘_____-—'—"-'—-

the land within the context of regular permitted uses of MLR zoning

as defined by the Zoning Laws of Baltimore County, on the day and
dace of execution of this Agreement, without special exception or
variance.

3. Set Backs

All buildings placec on Parcel Wo. 1 as shown on
Exhibic No. 1 (also referreé to as Parcels Ko. A and 3 of Exhibit
Nc.3) shall be set back a zminimum of seventy-five (75) feet from

tha properry lines,with the exception-of the property immediately

et i 7 Ay B v s ma e T

to the rear of the present boundaries of the United States Government
Post foice, or the future Boundaries of the United States Government
Post Office in case said Govefnmenﬁ facility is to expand in the
furure, descrxbed as the south 56° 23 West 407.46 foot line; and

there shall be no set back from this latter line required. "In the

s et W ke

75 foot set back area there shall be located no structurés of any nature;
the land shall be seeded and planted in such a mannerlas to effectively
ccreen the buildings placed on Parcel No. 1 from view from the . ;
surrounding residential properties, however, the party of the second.
part may apply for such variances from the Zoning Reguiatioﬁs as

are necessary in order to comply with the texrms of thig Agteeménﬁ;

4. Construction.

The buildings constructed on Parcel No. 1 shall be bu11t
basically of block, stone, or brlck ‘with appropriate decorative'
masonry facing above ground on all areas exposed to view from adgoining

propertles or highways. The exterior construction may also be of




——n

A ——— e+

" ..,

G

prefab steel and/or aluminem, or a combination of both, and/or a

combination of either with masonary 2s previously described.

Bowever, all buildings howsoever constzucted shall have approrriate

decorative facing about ground cn all arees exposed to view from
adjoining properties oT highways. As 2 guide to an explanation of
the aforesaid language the following presently existing buildings
in the ‘Baltimore Metropolitan area are typical of the design and

character contemplated by the parties hereto:
a. Baltimore County Police Headquarters.
400 Kenilworth Drive
b. Marbett; Ine. Building, Meadows Industrial
| Park, 6600 Whitestone Road

George Rosen Building,

c. Meadoﬁs Industrial Park
:_;' . E ‘h ' $700 Whitestone Road |
) . 4. Duo Fast Building, Meadows Industrial Park
| . 1719 Whitehead Road
e. :Excelld Building, Meadows Industrial Park

1760 Whitehead Road
f..:Kodak Building, Security Industrial Park
7115 Ambassador Road
| C & P Telephone Building, Security Industrial

B o - Park, Dogwood & Ambassador Roads

* And further, the buildings chall not exceed one story inm height and _1

the‘ouerell height'of any building shall be no more than 20 feet.l
5. Signs. S L '

Any display signs shall be unobtrusive in nature, affixed to
" the building, non-illuminated and not designed to attract attention B
_'outside of the industrial park.l' o
'T:f_l_'ﬁ; ighting | :
e y lights which may be installed on the premises shall be of

such types so shielded and so situated that they do not cause glare
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offensive to the neighbors, and shzll be directed towards the
‘nnermost portion of the inmdustrial park.

7. Uses of the Building.

The buildings will be used for MLR light manufacturing
restricted uses only, as defined by the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County; but, in this conmmection, there shall be no uses
of this properry which would result in offensive odors eminating from
the property; and, further, any noises eminating from said property
as a result of the uses of the buildings to be constructed thereon
shall not exceed at the property line 80 decibels as measured on a

general radio type number 15653 sound level meter using the A

scale betwecen hours of 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 7.M.; or 50 decibels measured

by a general racdie type 15653 sound level meter using the A scale

between hours of 5:00 P.M. and 8:00 A.M., but, in any event, it shall

not exceed the sound levels as prescribed by the then current State and

Federal standards.

8. Storage of the Materials.

All storage of materials shall be within the building and
there shall be no storage or trash outside of the buildings, or
temporary stcrage sheds of any kind.

9. The industrial park shall contain no truck terminal of any
kind and all lcading platforms shall be located towards the interior
center of the lots and away from the exterior property lines. There
shall be no open storage of vehicles on the property, other than
overnight parking of vehicles used by the various bu51nesses occupylng
the property; nor shall there be any exterior repairing of motor
vehicles other than repairing cf an emergency nature,

10. A road into the tract from Sulphur Spring Road, as.
contemplated by the plat filed with the zoning petition (shown.
thereon as Potomac Avenue-proposed) shall be built, provided approval
can be obtained from Baltimore County, its exact route and terminus,

Ihoweve:, to be fixed by the County; The party of the second part will

R Y U]




exert all efforts to insure thet no secondary exit from this nroposed

road will enter onte Waelchil‘ Avenue and, further, will coopera%e

fully with the parries of the f*rst nart in securing from
Baltimore County whatever traffic devices or signalslthat the parties
of tne first part feel are necessary at the intersection of the
proposed Potomac Avenue and Sulphur Spring Road.

1ll1. Open Space. - |

ALl'open spaces shall be landscaped with grass and planted

with trees and shrubbery in the 75 foot setback areas so as to blend

: harmonlously with the surrounding residential properties.

12, Recording.. The recording of this instrument and 511 of
the aforegoing covenants, restrictions and conditions and the expenses
of the title work and survey in connection therewith shall.be at the
sole cost and expense of WILLIAM G. SCHRELYUN without any contrl-
bution on the part of the parties of the first part whatsoever

13, Restrictive Covenants. o ) : C

The parties of the second part hereby agrees that these’

covenants, restrictions and conditions shall run with and be binding

upon the land and,shall‘inute'to the benefit of and shall be jointly

and severally enforceable by-The Arbutus Community Association, Inec.
a body corporate, and The Halethorpe Improvement Association, Ine.,

a body corporate, their successors and assigns, and the other partiles
of the first part hereto, their heirs and assigns, the owners of the
properties located in the vicinity of said trects, their heirs;
BUCCeSSOors and'asaigns; for a period ef twenty-six years from the
date of tecording hereof, . The restrictions set forth in this
Agreement may be terminated, altered, or amended, by a subsequent
agreement signed by party of the second part his heirs successors

and assigns, and all of the parties of the first part, their heirs,

' Buccessors and assigns

THE PARTIES OF THE FTRST PART AGREE AS FOLLOWS::

1.' That an appeal presently filed before the Board of Appeals
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for Zaltinore County pertaining to Parcel No. 1 on "Exhibit No.l" and
also known as parcels nuzbers A and B on "Exhibit No.2" and more parﬁi-
culaerly described on page &4 of the within agreement, shall be dis-
missed with preiudice and the Order of Dismissal signed by all

ccunsel of record for the Appellants in the proceeding now pending
will be turned over subsequent ro execution of this Agreement

and prior to recording thereof.

2. This Agreement contains the entire understanding between
the parties and each of the parties hereto warrant that it has care-
fully read and understands this Agreement and is cognizant of the
tér:s thereof and has had ample time to have it fully explained by -
counsel of their own choosing of their respective rights and
o-ligations with respect to all matters involved in this Agreement.

3. All the agreements, covenants, restrictions and conditions
contained in this instrument shall be binding upon and inure to the
beneéit of the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties hereto,
as well as all subordinate and successor mortgagees and all pur-
chasers at foreclosure under any mortgage or deed of trust, and
all persons claiming by or through them or any of them, shall run
with the lgnd and be binding upon the property hereinbefore described.

4, The failure tB enforce any of the covenants, restrictidns.

- and conditions herein contained, in any instance, shall in no event
constitute a waivér or estoppel of the right to enforce the same or
any other covenant, restriction or conditions in the event of
another violation occurring prior or subsequent thereto. Moreovef;
in the event any one or more of the covenantsl restrictions, and.
conditions herein contained should for any reason be declared
invalid, the remaining covenants, restrictions and conditions shall-
continue in full forcé and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed ﬁheir
1194 day of /?ﬁ’rc/é , 197% K

hands and seals as of the

e m y —— e




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

G~ SUF - SPHKA

Posted fOF: o S T i e e e e ——————— o = =

Petitioner: - _
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Posted by %%%_ __________ Date of return:... /L LK T D
/

Number of Signs:




PHONE: 547-1090

FLEET SERVICE, INC.

Al Types of Truck Repairs & Maintenance
2840 ANNaPOLIS ROAD — BALTIMORE, MD. 21230

CLIENT LIST:

'ALLIED ROOFING

ART LITHO COMPANY
ATLAS CONTAINER CCRP.
BOND DISTRIBUTING CO.
BRADY PLYWOOD CORP.
CARSON AND GRAY
CONRAD PROTZMAN

A.E. DAVIES DIST.

MD. INSULATORS
MARYLAND NEWS CoO.
M.D. ASSOCIATES

R.E. MICHEL <O.
SERVICE AMERICA CORP.
DORMAN ELECTRIC
SINCLAIR CPLRATING
G.S.A.

U.M.B.C. COLLEGE
WALLACE AND GALE
S.S.A. DIVISION
BETTEN TRUCKS
RIVERIA KITCHENS
U.S.&D CORP.

HOME AND ROME CORP.
BRAVE VENTURE FARM
ADELL PLASTICE

LEE'S [CE CREAM COMPANY

AMERICAN LUMBER
SUNNY B. ENTERPRIES
NABISCO

HERBERT GREENBAUM & ASS0C.
W.B. CASSELL COG.

ABC SUPPLY

PRESTIGE MLSSENGER
WARFIELD ROHR CASKET
HESS SHOES

HERMAN BORN & SONS
PERFORMANCE BINLERY

“ MARYLAND TIRE

MARYLAND STEEL DRUM
SOUTHWIND REFRIGERATION
MACKE LAUNDRY D!V.
RETRO ELECTIC

ABC ROOFERS

MANOR HILL FOODS

TRACY LAROR

BRUCE'S HARDWARE

SILVER EAGLE TRANSPORT
TAUBER'S TOWING
MONUMENTAL HOTEL SUPPLY
AQUA COOL

FEDERAL EXPRESS
SHOWCASE PRODUCIIONS




PHONE: §47-1 020

FLEET SERVICE, INC.

All 'I'ypes of Truck Repairvs & Muaintenance
2840 ANNAPOLIS ROAD — '

PERSPECTIVE CLIEN

THOMASVILLE GALLERIES
1581 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-9587

BONDI METALS

1585 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-1117

OFFICE PRODUCT LIQUIDATORS
1622 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-9640

MARYLAND BEVERAGE

1587 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE., MD 21227
247-58567

BELTWAY GLASS & MIRRORS
1666 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
2475766

0OAK CREEK SPORTSWEAK
1611 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-7603

CLUB APETIT

t589 SULPHER SPRING RCAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-0106

GLIDDEN PAINT

1520 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-4806

EXPRESSWAY OFFICE PRODUCTS
1510 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-6800

PACKAGING MATZTHINE .

1510 CATON CVNTER DRIVE
BALTIMCQRE, M o122y

546-3/720

CHESAPEAKE bpofaGien “HOLUSTD

3920 VERQ RGAD
BALT [MORE. NI» Zi¢Z,
242-14102

COMPUTER ENG WU NG 49800, INC.
3922 VERG RO

BALT IMORE, MD 1707

2475214

BELTWAY PRODL Y
3916 VERQO ROALD
BALTIMORE . Mix 0220
2474228

UNITTED CEREZEAL

MARYLAND o oanu ZLoHIH
BALTIMORE. ™MDy z: iy
242-9010

JOHNSON & BLOY

3721 OLD SVaRGETOwN HOAD
BALTIMORE . M  Zli7uv
247-8080

MARYLAND MED DAL LAE
1301 SOLPHER HFEIRING
BALTIMCRE. ME 21227
247-9100

MATSUSHITA SERVICE CO.
1638 SULPEER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORY., MI £1227
242-2607

DORRANCE [N

1571 SULPHER SPRING RUAD
BALTIMORE M3  21z27¥
536-0534

ot CENTRAL
SPEING ROAD



-

D|._-|.;?HE; 547-1090 C_m
FLEET SERVICE, INC.

All 'Isvoes of {vuck Repuairs & Muaintenance

2840 ANNAPOCLES 30AD — BALTIMORE, MD. 21230

FERSPECTIVE CLIENTS FOR ARBUTUS LOCATION CON'T

SAFETY SUPPLY
1583 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, ML 21227

A.G. MAURO

1530 SULPHER SPRING RQAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-2500

RIEDEL'S

1331 LINDEN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 1227
242-3400

MR. MATTRESS

1772 SULPHER SPRING RUGAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
247-2020

CHESAPEAKE CERAMIC ZUPPLY
4801 BENSON AVENUF
BALTIMORE. M3 211227
247-1270

AREBUTUS REFRIGERATIUGN
t540 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-3100

TOLEDO SCALE CO.

1950 CATON CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-5558

PRISM INTEGRATER SANITATION MANAGEMENT
1540 CATON CENTER DRIVE

BALTIMCRE, MD 21227

247-79576

WALTER CAMPBELL CC., INC.
1736 SULPHER SPRING ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21227
242-5959



AREA INDUSTRIAL PARKS*

1. Beltway Business Community Washington Blvd. 275,000 - New
285,000 - Under Const.
560,000
2. Caton Research Center Vera Ave. & Caton 475,000
Drive

3. Arbutus Business Center &
Sulphur Spring Business Park Sulphur Spring Rd. 390,300

4. Merritt Building Sulphur Spring & 80,000+
Old Georgetown Rd.

5. Merritt Building Benson Ave. 80,000+

TOTAL:  1,585,300.00

m le .
* Represents industrial parks and potential customers within one (1) mseite or proposed facility.
Does not include private companies who own their own buildings.

Note: Parks 1 through 3 all developed within last five (5) years.




S/s Sulphur Spring Rd., 815' SW of Benson Ave.
(1589 Sulphur Spring Rd.)

#90-563-SPHXA ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY

13th District Appealed: 11/19/90
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. Thursday., Mary 24, 1984

JUN 471984

SULPHUR SPRING WEST W

pISTRICT 13 Cl GFf,ﬂqﬂ ST[FHENS IR,
- 2 :30CIATES, NG
COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

catherine L. warfield, chairman - Dept- of Public Works
Eugene A- Bober, Co- Chairman — office of Current planning

Agency Representatives

Agency Represc -2 -———o

Developel and/or Representatives
- G. W Stephens ., Jr. & ASSQCS-s Inc

John Smith
(Engrs-)

*a+tachment - Interested citizens

The meeting was convened at 1:35 p.m. by Mrs- warfield, Chairman of the County
rReview Group- Mrs. warfield explained the purpose of the meeting to those citizens present.

The plan was presented by Mr. John Smith from G. W. Stephens, JI- s Associates, Inc.
the developer's engineerl.

Mrs. Warfield summarized the written comments supmitted from the County staff which
ic Engineering. and Developels Engineerin

are Fire Dept-: planning, Zoning, Health Dept- Traft

pivision. A COPY of tnese comments was given to +he developer and his engineer, and have alsc

been made a part of these minutes.

The plan presented at the meeting has been revised toO comply with all the staff
comments except for the width of lanes between puildings. phe Fire Dept. requires 20' lanes;
the plan shows 18'. The plan will be revised tO conform with rire Dept. comments prior to
approval of a pevelopment Plan.

Citizens concerns were for aesthetics: privacy, storm water management and access t
waelchili Ave. They were satisfied as to the measures to be employed to address the issues-

The pian was approved subject to the revision noted and the meeting was ad journed

PR

at 2:20 p.m.



APPEAL
Petgon for Special Hearing, Specia!xception and Variance
S/S Sulphur Spring Road, 815' SW of Benson Avenue
(1589 Sulphur Spring Road)
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District

ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY - Petitioner
Case No. 90-563-SPHXA

\/Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance
\/Description of Property
JCertificate of Posting
\/Certificate of Publication
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None submitted)
\LZoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
JDirector of Planning & Zoning Comments
Petitioner's Exhibits: Jé. Plat to accompany petition
\/2. Plat to accompany zoning petition
\/; CRG Plan
V/ 3b. Plan showing SWM and warehouses
J 4. & 4B Fleet Service, Inc. Client Tists
5. List of Area Industrial Parks

Protestant's Exhibits: 1. Letter of opposition

N}

Agreement between McGarrigle and Schmelyun

\/Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated October 18, 1990 {Granted
with restrictions)

Notice of Appeal received November 19, 1990 from Ron Barnett - Arbutus
Community Association

cc:  Anthony Julio - Arbutus Business Center Realtv, Inc.
9640 Deereco Road, Timenium, Maryland 21093

8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire - DiNenna, Mann & Breschi ffﬂ éﬁ%fﬁﬂﬁl%'
409 WashingtomAvente,—Suite—600—Fewsomr, MU —2T204 — 7’ Jan
gzﬁﬂﬁjféﬁl?(
a*% Ron Barnett - Arbutus Community Association
1613 Sulphur Spring Road, Baltimore, MD 21227

.y
People's Counsel of Baltimore County y&ﬂ/“d/
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MD 21204
o Request Notificaticon: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
’f2/7 . A n// G-reenwealt Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning
/7;{i£&25 gfl‘&;ﬁ;L67¢L4k4LTﬁf ;§L9 J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
LJW - g y Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
el LT /47C{‘ Ci

James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor

] 2 1 ) 7 : B 3 34
6/47619 éZxQLC%@ach/ CZqﬁé/- W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator
Docket Clerk

vy ;102_7 Arnold Jablon, County Attorney
A 5

it oo P bl Soeivicns
5364370
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, SULPHUR SPRING wersT
SULPHUR SPRING WzST
v DISTRICT 13 1 Coi WA, STCPHENS, JR.
DISTRICT 13 C1 3 !
AZZ0CIATES, INC,
- COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

Catherine [, Warfield, Chairman -
Eugene A. Bober, Co-

Dept. of Public Works

Chairman - Office of Current Planning

Agency Representatives

Developer and/or Representatives

John Smith -

*Attachment - Interested Citizens
The meeting was convened at 1:35 p.m. by Mrs.

Review Group. pmrs. Warfield explained the burpose of the

The plan was presented by Mr. John Smith from G.
the developer's engineer. |

rs.
ire Fire Dept., Planning, Zoning, Health Dept
Yvision. A& copy of these comments was given to tha

€2 made a part of these minutes.

Smments except for the width of lanes betwean buildings,

e plan shows 18",
s ’ - j ‘

groval of a Development pPlap. I§ LAney Ok yﬁ< 7-17-84

Citizens concerns were for aesthetics, brivacy,

-+, Traffic Engineering,

developer and his engineer,

The plan will be revised to conform With Fire Dept.

G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Assocs., Inc,

(Engrs.)

Warfield, Chairman of the County

meeting to those citizens Present.

W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, ITnc,,

Warfield summarized the written comments submitted from the County staff which

and Developers Engineering

and have also

to comply with all the staff
The Fire Dept. requires 20’ lanes;

comments prior to

ted and the meeting was adjourned




Case No. 90-563-SPHXA
Arbutus Business Center Realty

6/24/91 -Letter from S. Eric Dinenna filing a Withdrawal of Petition on behalfl
of Petitioners.

9/13/91 -T/C w/Robert Greenwalt, Counsel for Protestants/Appellants; he will contact
fﬁ? Mr. R. Barnett, who took appeal, and advise that we need dismissal of
7 <TC} appeal from him befcre Board can issue Order of Dismissal and ultimately

11\, + close this file.
‘XJ

o



@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

ROOM 315, CCUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Anthony Julio

Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc.
9640 Deerecc Road

Timonium, MD 21093



County Board of Apprals of Baltimore Tounty

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
DiNenna, Mann & Breschi
P.0. Box 10805

Towscn, MD 21285-0508



 PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, . * nsross THE - e e T S""Wi“es' Inc. ha“ been in b‘“’l“es“ since "’PP’-"’“imteW 1972 and Perf}"“‘a. S o et TestilmnY indicated that the subject property is located within a ' | S erty o a
" SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE - LU s IR _
s/s Sulphur spring Road, 315' | DEPUTY ZOHING COHHISSIONER ] o R mechanical repairs on trucks owned by various companies. He testified

SW of Benson Avenue _ ARTEFEE T _
(1589 Sulphur Spring Road) _-- _ OF BALTIHORE GOUNTY - L , R that no body or fender Hork is done and ‘that no services are provided for

13th Election District
st CounCilmanic District

property owners and numerous conmnnity members,_ the ‘Arbutus .COmmunityh?pili-
Planned indust rial park; however : S e
. it was undiSPuted that the sub]ect site,;- Assoc1ation, and the Halethorpe Improvement Assoc1ation. 'Hr. Barpett

, which consists of -
. | | o 1 | o | _ of 19.9 net acres, does Tnot meet the N25-acre requirement . . - introduced a portion of that agreement as Protestant's Exhibit 2. : L
Case No. 90-563- SPHKA o i : 7 o trucks ouned by individua s.r_ ‘Mr. Thomas indicated that Fleet SerVices," : . SR - set forth in Section 253 2B, _ L ] - o ' S D
o - L . . Ptt ormon : - :
- e e T T . x..e 1 loner, argued that due to the common R : o Also appearing and testifying as Protestants in the. matter were . .
nrhutus BuSiness Center Realt! B .' T R B . T ?‘Inc.rhas chosen the subject site due to the fact that it currently -servic- -

. control of the subject property and the ad301ning Sulphur Spring East
»Petitioner |

: o _ o Ms. Hiller ‘and Mr. Cavey. Hs.' Hiller testified that he

: o T T _* ox L ‘ A T . es many clients who have businesses in the Arbutus Business Center. He Busi T ' : S resides on_
* k% R o : o : o uslness Center, the 25-acre requiremen+= is t

_ 4 ‘ - : R - i o met. To support its case, . 1Waelchli Avenue directly behind the subject property. She testified &s ‘to
,. FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW o - '_ ' l . : e c'.. -;: introduced as Petitioner 5 Exhibit 4 a list of the company* 58 current cli-'

Petitioner referred to the decision in the case 'of Swathmore Company v

_ _ o ' i . , . the concerns she has regarding noise and the proposed use being in viola-
The Petitioner herein requests a. special hearing to approve the - B .:,A,-jf';1“ .ents._ Mr.‘Thomas further testified that ha has had discussions with numer-

Kaestner, 258 Md. 517' R 266 A2d 341'{1970). In the alternative, Peti-

- Lo o Lol tion of the private covenants referred to by Mr. Barnett.
use of the subject property for & serVice garage and determine the require- - I 'pf.gi'f:i; Vous prospective clients in the Arbutus area to confirm the need for their

tioner filed a variance toc the requirement of a net acreage of 25 acres.

The Protestants! argument that the relief not be granted bhecause T
. Mr. s B

ments of Section 253 2.B.3 as they relate to a “Planned Industrial Park“' B “'i fﬁ-;?l ':services and to support its position that  the services rendered by the

Hatis argued that the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. will be met .

d S | ill 11 th ) d a1 d l ted ti it i | it is in violation of an Agreement between Petitioner's predecessors'in _:
o ubi ect ro erty as a service garage; an a R . A o garage w serve primar y e n ustr al uses an re a ac v les. n - o : E : and that denial of th o : ' o T

a epecial exception to use the subj prop o . T . : _ | s e variance “°“1d create practical diffiCUItY and interest and numercus parties, including the Arbutus Community Associa-
in a Planned Industrial Park of less SR SRR the surrounding industrial park. Hr. Thomas indicated that the company TH UNreaso abl - - T W
variance to permit a serVice garage R : e ' nabte hardship for PEtitl°“er' Further, Mr. Matis contends the tion, Inc. will not be examined. The case law in Maryland is clear that.

‘than 25. acres, as more particularly described in Petitioner 8 Exhibit 1.11_ , ‘-; S . | T h.f'will continue _its buSiness operations out of 2848 hnnapolis Road_to serve .

granting of the variance will not result in any detriment to the health,;

_ d - SRR b ;ﬁv‘ . this is nct the proper forum to enforce private covenants. As stated by
The Petitioner, bY Anthony E.. Julio, vice President. appeare - . . ,‘its other clients not based in the Ar utus area.- Hr. Thomas testified

: PR R R ~ safety or general welf e of the & . . o s T '

| ) : i ISR S e d . . i . : : o Y °r 9 we. are of the surrounding community. Testimony indicat- : . the Court of Appeals in Haryland in Perrv v. County Board of {ppeals,
g n A Lo * ts t ama a abl h l . : 3 o : Co ) ' B ? e '

: +estified and was represented by S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire. hlso aPPear g | i , . JE. i that there wouiu %a . no cutside s orage o] s ged or is ed vehic es e | - F _ ed that there is no direct access to an arterial street, that access to : : L _ e

R P 211, Md. 294, 127 A2d 507 (1956): o .
on behalf of the Petitions were James Hatis with George W. Stephens, dr.;;&; S , i -.;'-:Q.He testified that 80% of the business is the repair of medium and small

" the serv1ce gara e will be th
_ g e same as for the entire property through the "The ordinance does not override or: defeat whatever

interior parking 1ot of £ of Sulphur Spring Road which is a Class I Commer~ : ' iZi:zzi iglggtion::iiiegngnaits1:g:ii§g:n£:r:§?2i§; bE;
such rights. The enforcement of restrictive covenants
is a matter for the exercise of the discretion of an
equity court in the light of attendant circumstances.
. . _ Many ti?es the covenant relied on” may not have been
o _ _ : originally effective or for many reasons, m
502.1 of the B.C.Z. R. will be met by this pro;ect. o = o o : ceased to be effective at the time Yrelief is :guEEE?'
2 Rathkopf, The Law of Zoning and Planning, p. 387,
says: "The validity of the =zoning ordinance, the
grant of a variance or 'exception' should be consid-
erad independently of its effect upon covenants and
‘restrictions in deeds.™

nssociates. Inc., and Edward C. Thomas. hppearing as Protestants in the | o n_ B ,‘;dﬂ 1,i_.delivery trucks on .a daily business. Further, due to the nature of thei'

‘maiter were Ron , Barrett, Verna D Hiller, and Maurice F. Cavey.‘ s RN ~ ¢ ' need for the vehicles, the vehicles are usuallv picked up on the same day '
maite . e . Cn ,

cial - Hotorway. On CYross examination, Mr. Matis indicated that in his

Testimony indicated that the subject ProPertY, known as 1589 Sul-' o _ B BN 5”. :as .serviced.ﬁ In response to the Office of Planning 8 comments regarding

opinion, from an engineering point of view, the requirements of Section

/Ti' Phur Spring Road is located within the hrbutus Business Center of which -7frestr1ctions to be imposed Hr.‘Thomas indicated that all were acceptable_j;

zoned . L. and .56 acres are zoned D R. 16. Said property, 7 except that the hours of operation needed by him uould be 7: 00 AM to 6: 00--'

19. 34 acres are . r-'Hr. Barnett, a resident of Sulphur Spring Road, testified in
) G : ‘ ) ) LR ﬁ' gt
: formerly known as the Sulphur Spring West Business Center,_ received CR :PH Monday through Friday, and 7:00 AM to 3: 00 PH on Saturdays. - . Qpposition on behalf of himself and " the Arbutus nity Association.

FOR FILING
/-

.=approval on May 24., 1984. he originally approved plan has since been l' James Hatis testified that the subject property is 1ocated direct- : . Mr.

/ED,FOR FILING

é,cﬂ/

Barnett testified that he is opposed to the granting of the special

Y

in accordance with ::ly across from Sulphur Spring BuSiness Center East 'and is separated by

D FOR FILING

moalnea and developed pursuant to Count! aPPrO‘fﬁl xfhus, the private covenants shall mnot be considered in rendering this

d

Z

/. o _
7 ——

exception as he believes it will have an adverse effect on the surrounding

;

lPetitioner s Exhibit 1. Petitioners are des1rous of leasing. 24, 881 sq-ft- Interstate .95.:t Testimony indicated that both business centers are con-

o B d - - .
: jr951de“tia1 properties and result in increased truck traffic through the ecialons

1 REC
W/

trolled by common ownership. Petitioner argued that the requirements of

Existing Building E to Fleet Services, Inc. for purposes of estab—'

of . After reviewing the testimony, evidence, regulations. and case

a——

'area. Mr. Barnett further testified that the proposed use has the poten-

‘Mr. Thomas testified that Fleet

':jcnnss RE
ORDER RE

a B Section 253 2.B. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B. C Z R ) are

ORD
_ 'i'

lishing a service garage on the property.

145 1 . .
tial of being in v1olation of a private covenant hetween the preVious .lar, Petitioner's argument that the acreage requirement of Section 253.2B.3

. ORDER RECZ]

| “has been met by its_contiguous ownership of greater than 25 acres is re-
- 2_:
© v i 4‘-

g - N
- - “

._» .
A Tox

‘tjjected. _ In Swathmore Compgpg v. Kaestner. supra, Section 259 ZB specifi- L ~HJ'.-_j | '.:' .-tﬁffi“}t“ldf':‘ . proposed use will not be detrimental to the health safety," : relief requested in the special hearing,'fspecial _exception and variance 1 comoli . , . _

& \ : L o . . ST R : 7 _ . _ T . i _ - T B . o comptiance with the comments submitted by the
: ST T : o , : : : Do : . ' : R : apartme i

nor tend to create congestion 1n. ST P = - : should be granted. . S ":‘ﬂ' o . o - o _ . _ P ent of Environmental Protection and Resource

L to conti ous areas as do the regulations elsewhere {See ?ﬂ}f]’fﬁhf _'ﬁ-ffoft,;or eneral welfare of the localit
fally r.efers gu P L . S el g Yl Ha‘v?agement {DEPREH), dated May 17' 1990.

-‘t*‘"

B . be . ‘ ' ' '
) H wever, as Petitioner argued the acreage requirement may B : _
N varianced pursuant to Section 30? of the B C 2. R‘--,ﬂ‘ ,.t__- L wq_'f Ll - A of thv property 8 zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconSis- e o Baltimore County this day of October, 1990 that the Petition forj _ - 7 . gddress tﬁe rg:::iz:igizngz ::i: gage and set forth and
In consideratlon Of the testlm“‘! a“d evj-dence P’esented _it is cewn e Do e .tent with the spirit and intent of the B c z. R. o i s S a e Spec]_al Hearing to approve the use of the Sub]eCt property for a service L » : ' . _ Cl M Ao

S R AR VO O R bl S ) : i-é-;‘ﬁf' A ?'“' LI : : o : ' @ A

clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship "°“1d fesult 1f -2 e 8 . PR :frt_t3l nfter reviewing all of . the testimony and evidence presented bl : garage, pursuant to Section 253 2.B, the Petition for Special Exception - to : o ) _ , , : SR“ :. NASTAROWICZ
e SRR . A i N fi.'fr’,QT.- S e el e R . . CTST R , - 1:bi , - Deputy Zoning Commissioner
"s‘tne relief requested in the special hearing were “Ot granted I“ the l,.;f‘l,_“.r -"f'E;J'mf_;;m_apoears that the special cxception should be granted with certain restric—ﬂﬁ_ R S use the sub]ect property as a service garage, and the Petition for Zoning e B , : L , - £« Baltimore County

R I AR - I

"4;flroads, streets,_or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent wi h the purposes_"T'_'-‘,-'“ L T THEREFORE,' 1T IgI:ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning CONNlSSlONer for

L3

#,

1°Pln1°n °f the Deputy ZOninthmnussioner, all the requirements ofﬁpSection 'Efiﬁﬂ_;:fj :fj?{jff;i ;Ltions as more fully described.belou.}f; 2J"Q%;3] a-j*Vi; '”}7?;”?.,. f,_ijffrzpj: , - '4_. 'Variance to permit a serviceggarage in a Planned Industrial Park of 1ess:

“;253 233 have been met.. eKCEPt for the acreage requirement. for "hiCh a‘ﬁ' dfhn area variance may he granted where strict aPplication of the ;'fh'ijfﬂf_ e than 25 acres,.in accordance with Petitioner s Exhibit 1, be and are here-

':variance has been requested and was addressed bY Petitioner. ,;%zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and_ ﬁfr,:.'ﬁ'l ’;fi__-" | r.by GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

It is clear that the B c z R. permits the use proposed in an u L.‘,'»“” fp‘:” :;,ifi }3;his property.‘

S

- ro..

cLean v. Solex, 270 Md. 208 (1973) To prove practical'ffr = 7f@fi-j : ihnconditions precedent to the relief granted.-

v

ﬁ'aone bY BPEClal exception.f; It is equallr clear that the Pr°P°sed use' ?‘ =f‘ ifv'; xfdifficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following*if;?t. S ' . ?t}' S ?:‘_?” 1}  The ‘Petitioner may apply for its building permit

: i S S T . : e e e 'f.7_7l*“ and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
icinity.., Therefore,;. e Ee : “nwf'l) T whether strict compliance With reguirement would_}_} T T er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
i unreasonably prevent the use . of "the property for .a . - S e S’ this time 1s at its own risk until such  time as the
. permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily‘;}n e T T LLEee o 3n-day appellate process from this Order has expired.’
- burdensome, "z=" L SR : L R A T A " . 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, . the
L . S . RIS SRR TR S ; AR S S e : L e T Petitioners would be required to return, and be respon--
R : ' LT L _ 2) - whether the grant uould do _substantial injustice‘ Sy L e U " gible for returning, said ,property to its original
itioner had the burden of adducing testimony 3nd evidence L . P to applicant - as - well as other property owners in the . ‘= = =~ s L) e e T condition.‘ T ", A : .
. district or “whether a lesser - relaxation . than thati et L T e R : o L TR
_ i , ',“applied for would give substantial relief, and ‘J-n;*. .'ﬁf’?ﬁ“ﬁf*i.:ﬂgf T T 2) The rellef granted herein 15 limited to the opera—
' e SR R R S I R PR T - tion of a service garage by Fleet Services,: Inc.  In
reguirements set forth in Section 502 1 of the B c.z R', The Petitioner 'f- e R ST Sy whether relief can be granted in such fashionj;g_! SOEREET Sl fhojevent of & change in occupancy, a special hearing
§ S ©. that the spirit of the ordinance will be .observed and - ST RN . f'*%'tgf_-:f”_'.i”%. “gmst be filed and a determination: made ".that. the wuse .
e _ Ry e PUbliC SﬁthY and welfare Sec“rea-_he:~_,_xh S T e *f”-~"'¥?7fixnfl.i~‘£ v 11 continue to.: serve primarily the industrial uses’
LR e ) L RERE PR SR T D . o _"ﬂ‘“ﬁ~fﬂr'i_T} f*r--.V;q-?fQ,a~!¥..1,.;”w’ e e i o and related activities in the surrounding industrial
to the neighborhood and\would not adversely affect the public interESt'rufﬂf o ‘ ”.:.?f-?7 S "-9'.2],;w_‘ “.ipugif:g,_‘rﬂgic_ 2t T T ] Gp i L el park as reguired by Section 253 23 of the B.C.Z.R. " |
R AN s R o : B nnderson v. ‘Bd. of Appeals, ' Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. L28 L SONT s e . =~‘;;?5*:
i The’_fagts and circumstances do nOt ShOW that the Pr°P°sed “39 ‘t the P’r' e o - ;z T T z,n.»ffiza?Pf‘wgfn'._ R A BN B R 3, ' The hours of operation shail he limited to from .
‘ 1974) r*% 7'f "t” fl :r | fa ”'"”i"“ﬁ"”e[';””'i.ftp*' 3“:'-= s c e < Vo -T_ 7:00 A to s 00 PN, Monday through Friday, and 8:00 AN

inwould not be detrimental to the primary uses in the v

it“tmust bo determined if the conditions as delineated in Section JOZ 1 ﬂre —;iﬂﬂ

FL e

uhich would;fshowﬁ that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

hss shownr that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment

‘ ticular location described by Petitioner s Exhibit 1 would have any adverse

;}imract above and beyond that inherentlv -assoc1ated with such a specialt 5 i ‘;;-'i? .»; (;:,_ﬁtilc -j | B - ?’ T 4) iy shall int g, or Y d fender
A i ;f ? § :." SIS B ' o worx,performed on the premises.,, S

b exdeg*ion use, §EBE!£ELJL;*G. : Sl : | N o

. LA : _ EOL - = . :

=D FOR FILING

5) There shall be no outside storage of damaged or
disabled vehicles.‘_.i

I

6) All lighting for the subject property shall bo
" directed in such a manner as to deflect away from any
adioining residential properties..\w;;-

RO i

 GRDER RECE!




S. Eric DiNenne, Esquire
- 409 Washington Avemue, Suite .600

Towson, Haryland

-

. RE: . Pr.-rr'rrous FOR SPECIAL uennmo,
-~ .. 8J8 Sulphur Spring Road, 815"

21204

4!3 %*

e PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING REVISED PLANS
" TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:  O)p) » 574 3 G P H YA

e " The unﬂersigned al owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the descftgon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Specia] Hearing und ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. to determine whe-

* October 18, 1990 TR | - e *  ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should pprove .---

(1589 Sulphur Spring Road)

13th Election District - lst Counc
‘Arbutus Business Center Realty, In
Case No. 90-563- -SPHXA

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Enclosed please find a copy - of the decision rendered in the =
The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Excep-

ve-captioned matter.
tie ; been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

tion and Varience have

seecrnL EXCEPTION AND vnnrnuce LB _ S
SW of Benson Rvenue ... - ) SR, Lor we,agreeto pay expeneeeofthe ebove Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc, upo

' and de;ermine the requir

| —— -

e e B T Y

Property is to be posted end advertised 28 prescribed by Zoning Regulattons.

ing of this Petition, and further agree ¢o and ere to be bound by ire zoning regulations and r
nmanic B istr ict - tions of li?erltilnore County edopled pursuant to the Zoning Lew for Baltimore Couuty
c. = Petitioner- - -~ = B R T B I/We do solemniy declare and a
o e . ST SRR P S : - underthe penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the properiy
which is the subjeot ot this Pehtmn.

mma'm;_]f o Legalowner(s):

('t‘ype or Prlnt Neme)

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor— B S S EROr T -
may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within = ., R ..;.‘.._;_.._'._'_'7__‘________,____
f the date of this Order. For: further information onr .. .~ . T Signature © .- "

' Iable, any party
thirty (30) days o

filing an appeal. P

‘_,.—

g AHijs _'

- cc: - Mr. Ron Barnett

- 1619 Sulphur Spring Road,

: Ms. ?erna D.

93 Heelchli Avenue, Baltimore, Hd. 21227 o

| . Mr. Haurice F. Cavey

1ease contact Hs. Charlotte Radcli.ffe at 88'1 33‘31.77' R L e .

¢ .--gv: el

Hiller .

Baltimore, Hd. " 21227

Very truly yours. .(‘m:eorP Neme)

4_H~w’-~5;; o R awasas T T
* ANN M. NASTRROWICZ PR | D nttolfney iér Petitioner: S e
Deputy Zoning Comissioner S T e . 9540 Deereco Road

for Baltimore County =~ VR TRk Pt

' -rimonium, Maryland 21093

. 0 o -

- 510.9 Hﬂ&MDQ.tQIt.AYQu-.SIﬁ.;-.ﬁ.QQ._- o Neme edd:ess and phone number of legal owner, con-
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PhoneNo

ORDERED By 'I‘he Zoning Commissloner ot Beitlmore County, athie _--,---ﬁg_t-_-___ dey .

of Sy, ity Y

_required by the ZOning Law of Baitimore County. two newspapers of generel circulaﬁon thnough o
- out Balti:more County, that property be posted, and that the public heermg be had before the Zonin-g‘ ‘
Commissioner ¢ Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsou. B.aitimore |

" County, on the ----_....-:!-.%’.‘.'_‘.'.--- day of (g hin -.;;'--., 19.??.-.
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_ Descri ption to Accompany Zoning
. petition for Special Except.ton

' Arbutus Business Center. L

Bﬂgmning for tbe saune a

,se.td point distant South z

';-':f-of Benson Avenue and 5u1phur Spririg Road

south side of Sulphur Spring Road the se
" 1= North 85° 52 37%.

2 - Nortb 89'
3 South 58",‘

¢ - south 80°

5 - south 45ff
hrfs - South 45°
| 7,;fSoutn 52°
g - South 01°
9« South 55°
:'10 - South 04°

'1’2 - Sout.h 44'

38' 13"

0s* 03"
337 a7*
a7 54'_

21' 53"

j_32' 03°

41° 36"
39' 51"'

43'_‘57- West 197 45':‘._'
‘;13 - South 57; 24".5 57' West 76 ss' 'i;*

m

E‘ast 19 15' -

¢ a po_mt on. tbe soutb srde of Sulphur Spring Road, B
&° 00' OO" West 94': from the intersection of the centerlines

e . * ENGINEERS ~ i ' j_-'_Petition for special Exception = . L : Page "2'
o eo BOX%TO“O“M“W“”‘ % 63 S? H'Y A&' Arbutus Busrness Center. U T , : o

AP,}I 25, ,990 S |- 26 - South 33° 30' 42' East 300 0o’
. R % 27 - North 56° 29' 18" East 427.46"
728 - North. 33’ 30" 42- West 100.00° and : . .
: ".'29 - North 43" 53" 42" west 197 33" to.the place of beginnino.

& Containing 19. 9 acresr.
rurm.mg thence end binding aiong the AR

ven following courses, viz. :

East 182. aa'_ IR R A R

East 94 54 '

'nasr. 143 26'

Bast ss 29'

_East 160 25' |
E'ast 200 00'
-West 89.72'

THIS nrscnrprron rs rnrrrnrn ron zonrno ronrosrs om,r aND NOT FOR USE n.r cowrmrcr o
OF LAND. ::

thence leaving sald Sulphur Spring Road -

West 99. 27' i
51' 47' West 67 36':' '
11 - South 55° 07" oz' west. 49 66°,

Q“Grsﬁ w<
OnaL £

4 - S‘outh 51’ 54' ‘,02'.'_-, W?St.. 80.84°
“20* west',1so oo'.’ffr—-‘ S
.__-"43' West 17. 72' L :
.’{.29' West '_23 83' SR

13’- North 49°
19 = Soutb 39'

thence ,;,in Waelcbi Avemte

20 gy Jorth 48° 17' 39' West 572 26'

e g

09* Westf 233. 52‘ i o
'21' West 422 50'

to_a"poin i

to a point on the east side of Waelchi

Avenue:rungmg thence and bindinq aiongr the east side of Wae.lchi Avenue the four

following courses,

"-:21 fAC 'North 00° 310 19'._._

vzz:

East 221 70 '

2 - South. 88‘ o01° 457 East 3.77'
23 2 Nort.h 01' 58' 15" East 30. 61'

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

mmzonmocomssromornnnmonncom C}o 5'(,3 SPH-)(A

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in ‘Baltim
.. described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part heggf ct?::e%,y ;‘egiﬁvgﬁiigrl:

Speoml Exception under the Zonmg Law and Zonmg Reguiations of Baltunore County. to use the o

herein described property for . Ser: vice Gar 399

-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguletions.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception edvert:smg, postmg, etc., upon ﬁling

of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restnotrons o

of Baltunore County adopted pursuant to the Zonmg Law for Baltimore County

IfWe do solemnly deelare and affi
under the penalties of perjury, that I/rv?e'

are the legal owner(s) of the property -

: . _ | A which is the sub]ect of this Petition.
C°““?°‘ .P““hase“ T S Legal Owner(s)

...................... ;._7:_'_),_'-:.'.,‘.‘.,,-'..._ ' Inc- =

(Type or Print Name)

City and State

' Attorney for Petmoner'

- City and State 561-1300

:Neme.nddreseendphonenumberodlegalmgr :
__'m‘t Pumhaser or representative to be euuaetédm

: Towson. Marllend 21204

i ———————— ry ——_

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this ... / P2 -- day

o Attorney's Telephone No.: -5

o ___--,_Q_"‘..‘!‘f-_—_:::._-_. 19__9.'?., that the subject matter of this petition be edvertrsed as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- .. : :

L out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zomng: |
_Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106 County Oﬂice Btuldrng in Towson, Baltlmore |

FROM THE OFFICE OF CIO -563 S P H—XA—
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS. JR., & AbSOCIATES INCS

- ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 6828, TQWSDN. MARYLAND 2!201

Descr.tption to Accompany o B S May 8, '1950
. Zoning Petition for Special Exception ' - S e
. Arbutus Business Center. ) :

Beginning for the same at a point distant South 34° 00‘ oo* West 815’ more |
or less from the intersection of the centerlines of Benson Avenue and Sulphur

: Spring Road sa.td pOJ.nt beine ‘-afed on the north face of an ex.tsting- single story

-, masonry building running thence leaving said building face and pass.tng tbrougb
- said .build.tng '

1) South 49° 52' 09' East 120 00 feet to a pornt on the soutb face of said

L .bui.lding, tbence bind.tngr a.long the south face of said bui.lding

- 2) Soutb 40° 07’ 51° West 90. 00 feet to a peoint thence J.eaving Sa.ld soutb

: buiidirg' face and passing' througb and beyond the nortb face of said building

- 3) North 49° 52°' 09" West 186.00 feet tbence.
" 4) North 40° 07¢ 51" East 161.50 feet . .
" 5) South 49° 52°. 097 East 58.00 feet
) “South 40° 07' 51 West 71. 50 feet and | |
. 7) South 49° 52° 09* Bast 8.00 feet to the place of beg.tnmng.
Containing' 20 887 s. f.t or 0.48 acresr. S

TEIS DESCRIPTION IS INTENDED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND xor FOR USE IN CONVEYA.NCE

OF LAND. - . .07 ' i i

296—6520 ... Towson, MD 21204, 296-6820

@ Towsom, Maryland 21204

..FUELI' HE QRING FEEL

e F—_— .

| PETITION POR ZONING VA3 - reto “
: 'ro THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE MUNTY‘;AALANCE REws B
The undersigned, logal ownec(s) of the property situsts 0:563-SPHXN = VISED Px.Aus _

E d nbed in th B
e descnp‘uon and plet a-ttox:hed hereio and madelz peﬁn&ggfcﬁrletzy ﬁuﬁfcfgri:

Um - - - - -~ v .d

Zoning Regu!lations of Baltimore C
fonow-tng reasone (indicate hardship or mofﬁ dthétfﬁx;r}ng

1. In indoetriel area o o R ;ﬁf‘
2. Meed’ tor support of industrial ueon.-

Pmperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguleinons

1, or we, 88Teetopa C
y expenses of above V.
petlmm and further er agree to and ve Variance advertising, -posting te., fli
are to be bound ete., upon fling of this
Bal’tunore County orpted pursuant to the 2 by lﬂg ;oaxlimgoregulauons ‘and restrictions of

I/We do solemnl;r declare eud affirm, |
‘i‘ . mdeti;m i:hcla e’éi‘_’lelnoihee of perjury, gga‘t I/we
‘. _ ! ‘ Jwner rope;

y which is the subJect o{fszlus Pthia o rperty

titica.
Contract PhPChaeer- v e
Legal Owner(s):

L)

. Name, address and phone numbe
r of legal owner,
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State S, !tic D‘.N.nﬂ., B.quir.

Attorneys Telephone No.: .. ?95‘5320

“Address . 409 “WaahTAgten Koo -

Sulte 600 h
ORDERED By 'I‘he Zoning Commissioner of Balhmore County, this ’ To:’.? 'md 2104
) A A,

eci: metter of this petit:on b
e advertis '
pers of general circulation i:hrofugh-.

( over)

Baltimore County i - | "
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County Office Building : . ‘ F@@@j [@

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' — Account: R-001-6150
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| CTOTAL:  $875.60 orAsaes
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County Office Bailding j
111 West Chuupeukcdmue j— JRIRE

e
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Ba!ff}no;e Couﬁty:.
Zoning Commissicner ‘ _ : :
(Wwdﬂmm@&%mw' o S o L e AR D pere
Towson, Maryland 21204~ . .~ - . N SRR _ , ?gltzmore County
(301) 8873353 S ~ | \ R o o Fire Department -
bert ' P R | - ) S +00 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
SRR o ' Toukobert Haines B | S - o { Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
- xZa N i ] o
. cﬂﬂl'ICATI'. OF POSTING ?‘9 ‘5"53 )t _ . : A : | DATE 7}3! lqo ._ _ - | (301) 8874500
znum wnmu'r or MLW COUNTY - . e ' _

. SR Ic’:mutl_H Remcke
Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc.

9640 Deereco Road
Timonium, ﬂaryland 21093

Res Petitions for Special Hearing, Spec:lal Exceptlon and Zonmg Uariarl:a A . ‘ 5 . . , L MAY 21, 1930-
. CASE NUMBER: 90-563-SPHXA . . Dennis u;sgg:f:
§/S Sulphur Spring Road, B15' Sk of Benson Ruenue : ' ]
1589 Sulphur Spring Road
: . 13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic
2 o — . ‘ j é /4 - . h i Petitioner(s)s Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc.

o - | . HEARING: TUESDRY, AUGUST 28, 1590 at 8130 a.m,
" Location of suu:.-- Z J..gtp.)z./:a?%e.--- 5% A2 L8 et | , |

Gentlemens

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and ZOning
Baltimore County Office Builelng
Towson, MD 21204

.- _ o | . - | o . B RE: Property Cwner: ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER KEALTY
- is due for aduvertising and posting ‘ : . ‘ : |
"I‘Z"‘l?jﬂ“ ' the above captioned property. : ‘ ‘ " S

Location: $15€9 SULPHUR SPRING ROAD

THIS FEE_MUST_BE_PAID_AND_YHE_ZONING SIGN & POST_SET(S) « . | 3 Item No.:
RETURNED_ON_THE DAY OF TNE_MEARING OR THE URDER SUALL_NOT ISSUE, S
'DO_NOT_REMOVE THE SIGN_&_POST SEIT(S)_FROM_TLE Pnnpsnw ' | ' Gentlemen:
T UNTIL_YUE_DAY_OF THE WEARING, L

Zoning Agenda: MAY 29, 1990

| | _ 7 Pursuvant to your recuest, the referenced prcperty has been surveyed by. .
: o _ . _ _ _ this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

Please make your check payable to daltimore County, Maryland. fring the ' ‘ corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prorerty.

check snd tha sign & post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County C¢fice Build- . ' :

ing, 111 W¥. Chesapeaks Avenue, Roam 113, Touwson, Maryland Fifteen (15) ' | 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
minutes tefore your hearing is scheduled to begin, :  shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Matienal Fire
: : - Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code"™, 1988

D_Balﬂmore County there | | - edition prior to occupancy.
‘Z gCommjsmner " will be an additionsl 550 an added to the abave amnunt for eech such set ' '

. County Office Building ' ‘ ST <L RE TRl S IRNEy | S nnt returned.
111 Weat Chesapeake Avenve coone T v . .
74 ten, Maoryland 31204

Bs advised that should you fail to return the sign & post set(s),

Noted and
| REVIEWER ® _ Approved
Very truly yours,

| | _ R , : i Y | ) ' g g o o ' o o _ ‘ _l‘i' ‘ : - f; i cial Inspection Livision
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATK B | . 1)=0 D S P ey e | .
. o S : , ' | T o  ZONING COMMISSIONER S g JE/KREK

THIS lS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverusement was publish- - -

Prevention B

‘JHHags
ed in the ARBUTUS TIMES, a weekly newspaper pubhshcd in Ba!tlmore

County, Md oncc in each of__L__Successwe weeks the first pubhcatlon

D.a_éu 26 - m _9(L-

r:c:" Se E_rie DiNem_a, Esq.

appearing on

APPEAL

Petition for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Var.l.ance :
S/S Sulphur Spring Road, 815' SW of Benson Avenue '
. _ : . . {1589 Sulphur Spring Road)
_ R , , : | : ‘ _ e ‘ S 13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District
R | . R . : o ‘ ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY -~ Petltloner

Case No. 90 563-SPHXA

7 , - - A : "l ' o Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance

‘ TR mr.n(.:nl _ ‘ . &

Bah‘;“(;g?ﬂ;%‘;’lﬁﬂ?ﬁ‘;ﬁncr - L ' , P Description of Property
ff ol'l'lanmn and Zomng ST - - R : _

© - , Certificate of Posting

Certificate of Publication

' S . . L ‘ ' S o : - : : o Entr t.of earance ‘of People's Counsel None ubm'tt.d
SRR o - D - REEREN SIS o T West (.hcsapcak(, Avenuc T - 887-3333 S . ‘ d Aep F ( D-n"' submitted)
e e R O . - | 'low«;on MD 21204 - e T S R _ - _ ' . L Zonmg Plans Adv:.sory Committee Comments

T T November 16, 1990 - o - : * o ' i - ) Director of Plannmg & Zonmg Comments
Arbutus Community Associatlon o | L S - S R S - o o _“ . '_ S ) Dece‘“?’e.‘_ 4, 1930 . S | . . 7 ' o o Petition_er's.Exhibits: Plat to accompany petition
.Arbutue, Mo - 21227 : _ A , Plat to accompany.zonxng petitlon
' L]
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Zoning Commissioner, : : EES o o - _ - : : - : I - "Baltimore County. 9—"-51:-4 gf Appeals - Plan )
on wo ike to appeal |

: he Arbutus Communlty Association would 1 |
the'chision of the zoning board concerning case #90-563-5r7YA,

3b. Plan showing SWM and"earehouses'
'I‘he petltioner 1n this case is the Arbutus Business Center Realty.'.‘ |

RE: Petj.tj.on for Speclal Hearmq, Spec:.al Exception and Variance B . [T ‘ 4. & 4B Fleet Service, Inc., Client Lists
h ti e ' '§/S Sulphur Spring Road, 815' SW of Benson Avenue A o . - [ ‘ L |
We have enclosed the necessarY fees to appeal the entir (1589 Sulphur Spring Road)
¥

| ST T Ty o P _ - . 7 o List of Area Industrial Parks
decision.,,. IR & R o T d . 13th Election District, 1st Councilmanic Dlstrlct ST AT | s ”
L A . e § - - BRBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER REALTY = petiuoner o ] o ~ Protestant's Exhibits: = Letter of oppositmn
: ‘Arbutus C::ém.-- A‘ssociation . e E ) p]_ease be ?g‘f_sed tgat ;geapi;;allggotg; xvg;;ﬁizie?c:gbzzzz u_las L - -‘ 1 o .:- S Deputy Zoning tesioner*s Order dated octOber 18' 1990 {Grantea
et T DR IR filed in this office on November 13, ‘ y N . 2 with restrlctions . o
R o R B S Con: "Association. All materials relat.we to the case are being : . ; - _ _ )
forwarded hereuuth. TRl t

. L e - i T © Notice of Appeal recexved November 19, _1990 from Ron Ba.rnett - Arbutus
S o s Commnit Association
i please notify all partles to the ‘case of t.he date and time of the RERE i - PR Y : B

RIS . B L S . S - s Sl S T '_‘appeal hearing when it has been gscheduled. - If you have any questions - ST ST - cer Anthony Julio _ Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc. L
. T AT P ‘ - T _ RN i this matter please do not hesitate to contact this OfflCB- S el ' DA 0 d 1 d 2 .
Mr. Ron Barnett o Lol i T T R TR G RN o . .. concerning Lhis matter, _ T : s 9640 Deereco Road, Tmlom.um, Hary an 1093
1619 Sulpher Spring Road' LT T ey ot T P ST e T T e e . . .' . : _ : , 3 ' o
“-Baltimore, MD 21227 e R P 1 ' oo e T S P T Very t:;uly you.rs,,j_ T : e LT S. Eric DiRenna, Esqu:.re - DlNenna, Hann & Breschi
- Phone: .- 247-0597 - SRS A av9p YL B W AU P T T - 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, MD 21204

T:ONENG CoF i':}i; o T AR - 7 _ - Ron Barnett - Arbutus Cgmmnit}rml;ssociation
T © 3. ROBERT HAINES . .; | > ) L | 1619 Sulphur Spnng Roa Balt re, HD 21227

R S -Zonj.ng WSF"‘.”?? L B B ' ' . People 8 Counsel of Baltlmore County

' "JRH:cer" T Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MD 21204

"’.Enclosures Request Notiflcation. fP. Dav:.d Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning

Anthonr Jullo o Arbutus Buslness Cengerzlllgggty. Im.c‘_ - : - : ' : e R _ L ~ J. Robert Haines, Zoning Conmwsioner o
-« 9640 Doereco Road, ‘I'ilnon.mm, l_!arylan R At B e ~ " . Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning "»:mniss;oner
i e o w0 B ELEIRENCae
: 409 Hashington Avenue, Su1te 600, Towson, " B N T S Docket Clerk T y :
‘.'Ron Barnett - Arbutus Conmnity Assoc:Latlon SRR RN - - . DA o ,m aal 9 , y A t : !
'1619 Sulphur Spring Road Baltimre, MD 21227 . S L
- People s counsel of Baltnnre County s
2 Rm. 304, County Office Bldg.. Touson, Hd.




R

" Baltimore Courty =
Zoning Commissioner -
Office of Planning & Zoning _ _ _ | , . : . _
Towson, Maryiand 21204 | - - e - | : L - e - ' ‘ Y, MARYLAND

Wiy et | o | | | : . o S o BALTIMORE COUNTY, | |
J. Robert Haines -~ | - | - - ; - " ) a INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Augustzo, 1990 J. Robert Halnes DATE: .JU].Y 30, 199%0

- June 28,1990 © . R (4,02 BN L T SR B - Pl LN . - - o - I | B L4 N 3 Zoning Commissioner

L g : S ‘E';. Eric l)iNenna, Esquire . _ & A g ) _ L o - | RilsT SR

. ' : o ’ S 5 ' : L AT : - o - ' R _ ' . Pat Keller Deputy Director -
T : . R _ -. 409 Washington Avenue, Suite €00 _ _ _ o . S , PR . : ‘

N(] T 1 CE OF H E AR I NG SRR - o - ~Towson, MD 21208 ! | - | | s F. : . o » | R ‘ Resm - B Office of Planning and Zoning

| Zoning Comissi timore tharity of the Zoning At sod Regulationa of Baltisore ] R R S D RE:  Item No. 390, Case No. 90-563-SPHA - _ _ , : o . _ B - | S - . Center Realty, Inc., Item vo. I
::mnmmn::u:fh:l:wwﬁm;“imuimwmnm- 1060t‘thn€wnt1 Oificﬂluilding IR y ' - - o ' ' - Petitioner: Arbutus Bus. Center Realty _ : : - - ' _ o o S : SUBJECT: Arbutus Buslness < ¥, ' = _qu_ _

S e _ | ot ”
N lomtatl .t 11 W N in 1 , Harylasd 21204 as followa: e R - B o 5 : eti_tion for Zoning Variance _ | _ | - | o _ | - | . | . :

- ' Dear Mr. DiNenna: ' : : : _ ‘. o : o oo S B - The Petitloner requests a Variance to allow a service garage n.
' T ) ' ' ' : : ' ' ' : ' ‘ - ' - ' ' ' a planned industrial park of less than 25 acres; and a Special - -

Hearing to determine the requirements of Section 253 2B3 as they

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted Your petition has been received_and acc_epted for filing this o ' ' ' relate to "planned industrial park" status.

with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not

- special Hearin Special Exception and Zoning \.'ariance S T S e _‘ - intended to indicate the appropriateness of the “zoning . actien . = f ' o 19th day of June, 1990. ed, staff offers the
E:;ém;:rgu?_:;;smm 9' . ' ‘ o T ] . . - requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or ’ should the Petiticner's request be granted,

55 Sulphur Spring Road, B15' Sd of Benson Rverue . S L o , : © ., "7 problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing ' | S : | ER 3 L | _ - followlng comments:

: - _ S : : B L S this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the S
1589 Sulphur Spring Road . . _ i o _ R on g may Po -  The storage of damaged or disabled motor vehlc.leu oxr parts
" 43th Election District ~ 1st l:umcilmamr: - - e o S _ SRR Zoning Commissioner with recomendations as to the suitability of the c-=11 be gestricted to the inside of the building.

Petiticrer{s): Arbutus Business Center Realty, Inc. : o ‘ : o . L requested zoning. - - _ : ' - o N ; : R -
A ’ ’ AR ) : N R T o o SR Enclosed - are all comments submltted from the members of the Conmittee Co T All lighting shall be arranged so :

j EH eas.
. at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If adjacent residential ar

x

G SR : - e - o similar comments. from the remaining members are received, I will - ERRT L o o . ROBERT HAINES
toecial -|ean.-.g; Apprn\)ﬂ and determ:l.ne the requiremeﬂts of Section 253-233 as they relate to ?15’_‘"3"_. . ‘. . -  forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative ' o o : . ZONING COMMISSIONER -
~ Industrical Park™ status. : _ o - _ S - . will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for : ' '
" Specizl Exceptiont A service garage. - ' : : R ‘ filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing P ‘ _ ' _

Uarian\:e to allou a service garage in a Planned Industrical Park of less than 25 acres. - o S schedulec'l accordingly. . . _ ‘ ' o 7 _ , o : Received By'

No signs shali be permitted for purposes of providing
advertisement for the service garage.

The service garage shall be used solely for the support of
industrial uses.
IT WOULD BF. APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO- . 5N L s o . 3 f’

MY OFFICE, ALTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
_ REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887 3391. ‘

The hours of operation shall be limited to 8 00 A.M. to
6:00 P.M. Monday thru Saturday.

’ / . | ; - | | ~ Zoning Plans Advisory ttea o ' : g : All noise and dust levels shall be maintained at a
. L R - ) - | the (30) da erf)tru Y YOUI'S.- ' : . . S _ g | : . c‘m i ‘ | | Ieasonable level.
" In the ted hxildingpenituybaismedvithin y y 2 | .
$$Gth un::g::zn, haie:re:, enteruinan]mquastforastarofthaismnoenfsaidpami . '
) itingandteoeivedinthisoffioehrthn
-+ during this periodforgoodoauseshoun Suchrequestmstbeinur .

date uf the hearing set above or prasented at the hearing

/6"”""%\, <, ’( . . SRR _ 7_ o | _ ., : : ‘ ‘. If there should be any further questions or if this office can
LMS E. DYER - _ ' o | - _ o Petitioner: Arbutus Business _Center Realty , i . provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the

| ‘ ' ' : office of Planning at 887-3211.
Zoning b Petitioner's Attorney: S. Eric DiNenna

i - . R - o - , : T ‘ g .. o ‘. B Zoning Plans Advxsory Commjttee B e ' ' : : . '. : _ ‘
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Balthmn County . ' : - ‘ : . L C ' g - eer Arbutus Business Center : o " ' ' : ' ‘ ' : ' ' ! '

- -7 S AR I O “. ... ' 9640 Deereco Road -
ces  Arbutus mr_iness Center Realty, Inc. : IR . _ - - , NN o
5. Eric DiNema, £sqe ' ; ' : . ijonium, HD ,2l093

_'§.°' : S R - g B S Arbutus Business Center, Realty, Inc., Item No.. 390
S - B O ' ' ‘ ,June 13, 1990
BAL,TIMORE COUNTY', MARYLAND
INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE - Based upon the above information, this office believes that the
S Co S A o R £iling of the special exception and the propcsed use as a service
TO: . - J. Robert Haines . _ DATE: June 13, 19%0 = - .. garage are inappropriate and therefore, the spec1a1 exception should

©© Zoning Commissiomer - - - . not be permitted. .- - : - . . B -_ S T e o SP"M 4
" FROM: _  Pat Keller, Deputy Director = = I A | 1f there should be any further questions or if this office can 8 //F ' L el B T 2 66

office of Planning and Zoning s R PR ¢, provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the ) ; . . N - ol S .:"::l;-‘ § ) "T""?"'V“/ ey U N ey
. . . - . . . o v 5 o . . . ‘
N-/

; J_0ffice of Planning at 887- 3211. - . T -
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SUBJECT: - butus Business Center Realty, Inc., Item No. ’o - T T RS N S ' o L C : : : - S . ' - R ORIl - . "‘;;—-3 \\ '

o T , _ _ o S : D O ' ' : : : : : . R L PO - - GIN & ~.
- . - S L o | e '.,_PK/JI-/cm ‘ , o | SR | | A < o Ny R Ehal) _ N | | L _ A """\\
'J.‘he Petitioner request'.s a special exception for a service garage._- oo L At_t_ach:nen_t T e e . , R : - _ _ I Lo I AN A4 B _ - - i T \ PRy :

S In reference to this request, staff offers the following
| comments.rh; -

LT L T o el e St
RS- S S e A

o,

N The use is proposed to be located in a 10 800 sq. ft. leased
-+ area within the Arbutus Business Center, which is zoned M.L.
and contalns 19.9 acres of land, more or less. A service
garage is permitted in an M.L. zone with a speclal exception: . =
.. provided that it is located "in a planned industrial park at - . - § : BRI w0 _ S
“least 25 acres in net area or in an I.M. district," and that .~ | S EE . | PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
- the use "will serve primarily the industrial uses and related R R o ‘ '
activities in the surrounding industrial area" (Section- .. - - St R ' , 1 ADDRESS Sl
253.2.8, BCZR).  An "Industrial Park, Planned" is defined as - - R I NAME ' ‘ — RBacrs

. “laln integral industrial development for which an overall - ' SR B - e ,’7;"{ a ' '
- plan has been approved by the Office of Planning and Zoning, RN s o /!o o /6 /679 7 ﬂ’”a @{ Mzraa?
and which is u.nder common ownership or control“ (Section 101, BRI M |/E{t A ) . MiLLeR qg 1) ﬂ—e’pcﬂl-l ﬁUb | .-_-.219".)"]

ey BCZR) . e e e e e T R | | ; , é p ; 2

- _":fIThe tract upon which the Arbutus Business Center is located o b . s c
.. .was the subject of Case No. 72-96-R, in which the Zoning - = - o e e o a
' Commissioner  granted a reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to M. L. SR - (R B - '

.“ zone on August 31, 1972.  An appeal was filed on behalf of - L

.. individual property owners and community associatlons.’ Prior_ﬁ;-"

.. to any hearing by the County Board of Appeals, the hppellants s
;- and the Petitioner entered into an agreement regarding the . . -
.. use of the site. .The appeal was dismissed on April 24, 1974.. '
- Ags a part of the agreement, which was recorded in the Land. .. L e R _ : _ :
-7/ Records of Baltimore County in Liber 5441, Folio 604, et seqg. . L R _ 62

-~ (attached), - the Petitioner agreed to place restrictions on = ... L R & S

i the development of the tract provided that a portion of it . . o ST o -

" 'was zoned M.L. and noifurther appeals were ta?e?.- They - . e e ' SR o
.agreed that the described portion "be reclassified M.L., but G e - S : : o
can only be developed within the context and intent of - .. -, . PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY -~ -  PETITIONER(S) SIGH-IN SHEET

* Sactions 247 through 252 of the existing zoning regulations j?-;; Pl S . .

; of Baltimore County as apply to a M.L.R. zone". They further:,'

."agreed that the owne:s will not utilize the land for any ‘

- commercial- use which requires a special exception or o Lo | o T el {0 W 2[0‘73
* variamce... ."!(See 5441/609) - .0 . IR T Y& e O - o
" ewery . MES N _@_zyl__l chspense oy 21093

/lé /‘7:44 s s féﬁz &Mm 2 2023 RN\ R " -l " Ty

/.. . PLAT ' TO  ACCOMPANY ZONING . PETITION
msf 4 _s__.Z;’,alI,?.?Q
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ARBUTUS BUSINESS CENTER
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ML RTEA: 19.9 ACRES € o. 36 aca,-mu.. 10.34,‘!3:.3
- EARSTING ZONIMGs: M. AND DR16 7 g
' afutm ;
K au:l..umac,qr mowmmusen EJP 1SM)3 e
" BIILDING D}, 42,000 BF WARENOUSE & 13 TP 8 igpyy. w,
BUILDING E 3 31,200 SF WAREHOUSE @ 12 ar. & 18P/X BN,
; M 800, BF SERVICE GARAGE ¢ 187300 "

[ —

<
EX!SI&HQ UEEr .'! SINGLE STDRV ‘COMMERCIAL MREM)USE BIJILD!“?3
_mﬂeen ADDITIONAL, USEs- BERVICE GARAGE = 3 BAYS -

MOTOR VEHICLES, ' INCLUDING BUT:
NOT LIH‘XTED YOy TUNME UPS, ENG1

aLL nnmea OR DISABLEZB vsmu.zs nmm
;o gl amnzn znswe OF . BUILDING,  #EaT. S4B

557‘24’57"\/{
T o le* :

SER CGBE » 935 REL&T!VE O A VﬁRIMI:E
.TQ PERMIT A 200 SF. PER FACE PARK 1.D. SIGN.
THE DEFUTY. IONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED A .
VARIANCE TO ALLOW A 175 BF PER FACE PeRK
1.0 SIGN. . THIB VARIANCE WAS QJBSEW.ENTLV
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A SPECIAL HEARWNG Iﬂ REOUESTED PER SEGT!OH 8900.7.¢
S YO DETERRINE THE ﬂEOMREﬂENT‘ OF SECTION. 253.283
¥ AS THEY RELATE TO " PLANNED INDUSTRIAL PARK™ S7aTUS

- OR M THE ALTERNATE A VARIANCE IS HEQUEST!D Yo

. SECTION 253.2B3 TO PERMIT A SERVICE GARAGE IN M

- {NDUSTRIAL PARK OF 19.9 MET ACRES N I..IEU OF THE. ¢
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S I TE DATA PARKING TABULATION
GROSS AREA: 20.4 ACRES EUILDING A WAREHOUSE @ 1S EMF. @ 1SF/ 3 EMF = 35
T AREA: 19.9 ACRES ( 0.56 ACS. DR1&, 19.34 ACS. ML ) SF ANCILLARY RETAIL (15%) @ 1SF/2005F = 3&
ING ZONING: ML AND DR1& BUILDING B WAREHOUSE @ 15 EMF. @ 1SF/ I EMP. = 5
EFERENCE: &744/487 F DELI & 1SF/ SO SF = 50
HEIGHT:IZ BUILDING C WAREHOUSE @ 18 EMF. @ 1SF/3 EMF. = &
TY OFEN SPACE: NOME REGUIRED BUILDING D F WAREHOUSE @ 1S EMF. @ 1SF/3 EMP e
Al AL: SEE FILE XIII —99 BUILDING E WAREHOUSE @ 12 EMP. & 15P/3 EMF. = 4
R. 226,740 SF/19.84 ACRES BROSS OF ML = 0.26 < 2.0 F SERVICE GARAGE @ 1SP/300 SF : T
TING USE: S SINGLE STORY COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE BUILDINGS Sk
OSED ADDITIONAL USE: SERVICE GARAGE — 3 BAYS TOTAL FARKING REQUIRED Ziz7
S OF OPERATION FOR SERVICE GARABE: 8 AM TO & FM MONDAY :
THRU SATURDAY
FRIMARY USE OF SERVICE GARAGE: FOR THE SERVICE AND REPAIR O o
MOTOR VEHICLES, INCLUDING =

E
NOT LIMITED TG, TUNE UFS, EIi
REFAIR, CHASS E
IONS, ETC.

s

S WORK, INSF

STORAGE OF VEHICLES: ALL DAMAGED OR DISAELED VEHICLES OR BAETS
T2 & STORED INSIDE OF BUILDING. SE=T 425.A
LIGHTING: ANY LIGHTING FIXTURE USED TO ILLUMINATE ANY PARKING OR
EE ERECTED SO AS TO NOT REFLECT RAYS
ING RESIDENTIA A

o \ ;.-ii-fj?
C € XN PE HUUSE OF 600D SHENJERD

3
TN A e =

FARE SPEcac &EFTION ARSA 10822%F - oz .
Zo,987 5F A9

LOCATION MAP

= Are ‘=l

A SPECIAL EXCEPTION IS REQUESTED PER SECTION 253.2B3
TO PERMIT A SERVICE GARAGE IN AN EXISTING ML ZONE

A SPECIAL HEARING IS REQUESTED PER SECTION 500.7
TO DETERMINE THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 253.2B3
AS THEY RELATE TO "“PLANNED INDUSTRIAL PARK'' STATUS
OR- IN THE ALTERNATE A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED TO
SECTION 253.2B3 TO PERMIT A SERVICE GARAGE IN AN
INDUSTRIAL PARK OF 19.9 NET ACRES IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 25 ACRES IN AN EXISTING ML ZONE
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